
DULWICH FESTIVAL

11th–12th & 18th-19th MAY 2024
ARTISTS’ OPEN HOUSE



@dulwichfestival
@artistsopenhse

Please see the website for full details of each event and full Ts & Cs

Summary of Terms & Conditions
Tickets are not guaranteed on the door, please book in advance to avoid 
disappointment and check the website for availability on the day.

Tickets are not required for free events, unless otherwise stated.

Tickets are non refundable.

No smoking or vaping allowed at indoor festival events.

See website for venue specific details including disabled access, dogs and 
available facilities.

Dulwich Festival bears no liability for the content of events or facilities at venues.

To book tickets visit dulwichfestival.co.uk

FAIRS & FAMILY
pages 4 & 5

LITERATURE
pages 6 & 7

WALKS & TALKS
pages 8 & 9

STREET ART
WALKS
page 13

PERFORMANCE
page 12

COMPETITIONS
page 89

MUSIC & DANCE
pages 10 & 11

What’s On

Considerable care has gone into the production of this programme, but inevitably there may be changes beyond our control. All events are subject to change and 

subject to the necessary licences/permissions. For up-to-date information, please see our website. Dulwich Festival organisers take no responsibility for errors, 

omissions or subsequent changes in the published programme. Dulwich Festival is a registered charity no. 1048164.

Cover artist: Jess Blandford
75 FELLBRIGG ROAD SE22 9HQ

43

ARTISTS’ OPEN 
HOUSE

pages 14–99



Festival Team

Festival Director Sarah Taylor

Marketing & Communications 
Manager Lizzie Summerskill

Finance Director Eugenia Lewes

Sponsorship Manager 
Laurie Sanderson

Festival Coordinator Abbie Smith

Design & Website Superfantastic

Printing &Printed

Artists’ Open House Director 
Kim Baptiste

Artists’ Open House Consultant
Yvonne Wilcox

Goose Green Fair
Shivali Shah & Laurie Sanderson 

Dulwich Park Fair Emily Montague

West Dulwich Spring Fair Lisa Nugent

Literature Series Dr Hester Vaizey

Jazz Series Ned Bennett

Trustees Joseph Boateng, Anne Coates, 
Palash Davé, Bruno Guillaume, 
David Lane, Annie Mitchell.

Independent Examiner
James Thompson

Festival Helpers Rachel Gluyas, 
Gill Mein, Mary Green, Marilyn Harper, 
Sharon O’Connor, Rosemary Sunter, 
Amanda Greatorex, Lowri Morgan and 
countless others in the community.

Festival Guide 3

Welcome to Dulwich Festival
As we move forward from our big 30th anniversary celebrations 
last year, it is an absolute privilege to join the core team as 
Festival Director. Working with our wider community to fill 
places and spaces across Dulwich with arts and culture, I am 
also keen to consider what the next 30 years may bring.

This year promises another packed programme, with lots of 
festival favourites, from the ever-popular fairs to the enormous 
Artists’ Open House programme and with multiple talks, walks, 
music and performance for all ages. There are a few surprises 
in the mix too, with new collaborations and creative partners to 
keep you on your toes, in some cases, quite literally! Book now 
for ticketed events and spot the FREE EVENT badge throughout 
this guide to discover activities that won’t cost you a penny.

We’d love to hear more from our audiences this year; please 
do join us on social media, send us an email via the website, 
or fill in a quick survey with our wonderful volunteers to tell 
us how you’d like your festival to evolve in future years. 

Sarah Taylor Dulwich Festival Director

We are delighted to again be the Principal Partner of the 
Dulwich Festival in its 31st year. As a local, independent agent, 
we are proud to be associated with initiatives like the Festival 
that play such an integral role in our community.

Ryan Vella Owner, Truepenny’s Property Consultants

Proud Partner of 
Artists’ Open House



Fairs & Family

Dulwich Park Fair
SUNDAY 12 MAY / 12–5PM
The Dulwich Park Fair is a free outdoor 
event in Dulwich Park. It Includes a Fun Fair, 
Vauxhall City Farm, a dog show and live 
performances, as well as a large variety of food, 
drink, craft and charity stalls.

Dulwich Park, College Road, SE21 7BQ

West 
Dulwich 
Spring Fair
SATURDAY 18 MAY / 
10AM–4PM
A family friendly street 
fair, celebrating the 
best of West Dulwich. 
Highlights include 
maypole dancing, live 

music, an arts and crafts market showcasing 
local artists, street food stalls, face painting, 
best dressed dog competition and lots of free 
activities and offers at our local businesses.

Croxted Road, Park Hall Road & Rosendale Road

Big Fish Little Fish
SATURDAY 18 MAY / 3–4.30PM
Join the original, award-winning, family ravers Big 
Fish Little Fish, at the historic Kingswood House. 
Dance, laugh, craft and be daft to banging tunes 
with bubbles, balloons and foam. Licensed bar.

Kingswood Arts, Seeley Drive, SE21 8QN
Tickets: £12, £9 concessions, free for pre-walkers  
(plus Eventbrite booking fee)

Wild Teddy 
Bear’s Picnic 
with London 
Wildlife Trust
SATURDAY 11 MAY / 12–4PM
Families can explore the 
Orchard to discover the 

animals that live there. Take part in nature 
crafts and enjoy stories and live music. Bring 
your teddies, picnic and blanket, and go home 
with your own butterfly feeder! Hosted by 
London Wildlife Trust and supported by The 
Dulwich Estate.

Village Orchard, Dulwich Village, corner of Gallery 
Road and Burbage Road, SE21 7AF

Explore the Organ
SATURDAY 18 MAY / 
3–4.30PM
Explore Christ’s Chapel organ 
with Marilyn Harper, chapel 
organist. Anyone who wants 

to try may do so! We also welcome beginner 
organists sponsored by the Southwark and South 
London Society of Organists.

Christ’s Chapel, 14 Gallery Road, SE21 7AD

4 To book tickets visit dulwichfestival.co.uk



SATURDAY 11 MAY / 11AM–6PM 
Kingswood Arts, 
Seeley Drive, SE21 8QN

Kingswood Arts Family Fun Day

Dulwich Festival 
Competitions 
Awards Ceremony
12–1PM
Come celebrate and support 

the shortlist and winners of this year’s Festival 
Competitions and see their work! Spanning 
Children’s Art, Teen Filmmaking and Flash 
Fiction from all ages. No booking required.

A Family Fiesta 
with South London 
Symphonic Winds
3–4PM
A fun concert for 
children with great 
tunes and lots of 

opportunities to participate and make 
some noise! Fancy dress encouraged, 
booking required.

Tickets: £6, £2 children 3–18yrs, free for under 2s 
(plus Eventbrite booking fee)

Dulwich Picture Gallery
Open Day
SATURDAY 18 & SUNDAY 19 MAY
10AM–5PM
Founded in 1811, Dulwich Picture Gallery was the 
world’s first purpose-built public art gallery when 
Sir Francis Bourgeois RA bequeathed his collection 
of old masters. We invite the public of all ages to 
explore the gallery’s main collection for free.

Dulwich Picture Gallery, Gallery Road, SE21 7AD

Goose Green Fair
SUNDAY 19 MAY / 12–5PM
A festive celebration of culture and 
community, the Goose Green Fair is a wonderful 
family day featuring market stalls, children’s 
entertainment, a beer tent, street food and 
performances.

Goose Green, East Dulwich Road, SE22 9AU

Festival Guide 5

Get ready for a jam 
packed day of fun! 
Expect sights, sounds, 
smells and flavours 
from around the world 
as we celebrate life at 
the Dulwich Festival. 

With performances, exhibitions, food and 
craft stalls, kids activities, bouncy castles 
and more, there’s something for the whole 
family. See website for details, booking not 
required, drop in to take part!



Literature

6 To book tickets visit dulwichfestival.co.uk

That Peckham Boy 
by Kenny Imafidon
FRIDAY 10 MAY / 7–8PM
Kenny Imafidon, a talented student 
with a side hustle as a dealer, was 
accused of a murder he didn’t 

commit. That Peckham Boy is his story.

MCT, Alleyn’s School, Townley Road, SE22 8SU 
Supported by Village Books
Tickets: £12 (plus Eventbrite booking fee)

How to Be the Grown-up  
by Dr Martha Deiros Collado
SUNDAY 12 MAY / 5–6PM
Join psychologist Dr Martha Deiros 
Collado, talking about How to Be the 
Grown-up, an empowering, practical 

toolkit for all parents raising children today.

The Old Library, Dulwich College, 
Dulwich Common, SE21 7LD 
Supported by Dulwich Books
Tickets: £12 (plus Eventbrite booking fee)

Ruskin Park 
by Rory Cellan-Jones
SUNDAY 12 MAY / 3–4PM
Join former BBC Tech 
Correspondent Rory Cellan-Jones in 
conversation with Dulwich College 

Master Dr Joe Spence, discussing his memoir 
Ruskin Park – “a poignant social history”.

The Old Library, Dulwich College, 
Dulwich Common, SE21 7LD
Supported by Village Books
Tickets: £12 (plus Eventbrite booking fee)

Murder and Mystery with Susan Allot, 
Abigail Dean & Christie Watson
SUNDAY 12 MAY / 1–2PM
Join us for an afternoon of murder and mystery 
as local crime writers Abigail Dean, Christie 
Watson and Susan Allott talk about how they 
keep the reader guessing.

The Old Library, Dulwich College, 
Dulwich Common, SE21 7LD
Supported by Village Books
Tickets: £12 (plus Eventbrite booking fee)

How They Broke Britain 
by James O’Brien
SATURDAY 11 MAY / 5–6PM
In his bestselling book, How They Broke 
Britain, LBC’s James O’Brien discusses 
the shady network that made Britain a 

place of strikes, shortages and scandals. 

The Auditorium, Dulwich College, 
Dulwich Common, SE21 7LD 
Supported by Dulwich Books
Tickets: £12 (plus Eventbrite booking fee)

The Earth Transformed 
by Peter Frankopan
SATURDAY 11 MAY / 1–2PM
Join Peter Frankopan, best-
selling author of The Silk Roads, 
talk about his latest book, The 

Earth Transformed, which shows the natural 
environment’s influence on global history.

The Auditorium, Dulwich College, 
Dulwich Common, SE21 7LD 
Supported by Dulwich Books
Tickets: £12 (plus Eventbrite booking fee)

Empireworld  
with Sathnam Sanghera
SATURDAY 11 MAY / 3–4PM
Join Sunday Times bestselling 
author, Sathnam Sanghera, talking 
about Empireworld, an account of 

Britain’s imperial past in all its ambiguity.

The Auditorium, Dulwich College, 
Dulwich Common, SE21 7LD 
Supported by Village Books
Tickets: £12 (plus Eventbrite booking fee)



Festival Guide 7Festival Guide 7

Twinkind by William Viney
SUNDAY 12 MAY / 7–8PM
Author William Viney, an identical 
twin himself, discusses his 
fascinating new book TWINKIND, the 
first illustrated global exploration of 

the cultural significance of twins.

The Old Library, Dulwich College, 
Dulwich Common, SE21 7LD 
Supported by Dulwich Books
Tickets: £12 (plus Eventbrite booking fee)

Power and Glory 
by Alexander Larman
TUESDAY 14 MAY / 7–8PM
Alexander Larman, the master 
chronicler of the twentieth century 
House of Windsor, joins us to discuss 

his trilogy of revelatory and acclaimed books.

The Old Library, Dulwich College,  
Dulwich Common, SE21 7LD 
Supported by Dulwich Books
Tickets: £12 (plus Eventbrite booking fee)

Much Ado About Numbers 
by Rob Eastaway
WEDNESDAY 15 MAY / 7–8PM
Author Rob Eastaway reveals 
the surprising ways in which 
Shakespeare was influenced by the 

mathematical innovations that were happening 
in the world around him.

The Old Library, Dulwich College, 
Dulwich Common, SE21 7LD 
Supported by Village Books
Tickets: £12 (plus Eventbrite booking fee)

M
uch A

do A
bout N

um
bers                 Rob Eastaw

ay

Much Ado 
About Numbers

ROB EASTAWAY

Why was ‘nothing’ so significant to the 
Tudors?

What is the biggest number 
in a Shakespeare play?

How did audiences get to 
the theatre on time?

Were cryptic messages 
hidden in the First Folio?

Why was it hazardous 
to play with dice?

‘You can count on both Rob Eastaway and 
Shakespeare to make mathematics entertaining.’ 

Sir Tim Rice

‘A playful and engaging book … bound to excite the 
appetite of all Shakespeare junkies.’  

Patrick Spottiswoode, Founder, Shakespeare’s Globe Education

Rob Eastaway is the author of 
several bestselling books on everyday 
maths. In 2017 he was awarded the 
Zeeman Medal for communication 
of maths to the general public. His 
research for this book has taken him 
across England, from the Bodleian 
Library and Royal Observatory in 
Greenwich, to the graphite mines of 
the Lake District and a ‘real’ tennis 
coaching session at Hampton court. 

Discover the extraordinary 
mathematical world of 
Tudor England.

What’s the connection between 
Shakespeare and maths? A lot, as it 
turns out!

Shakespeare grew up in a time of 
remarkable mathematical innovation. 
From astronomy to probability, music 
to multiplication, new mathematical 
ideas were taking off – and much of this 
was reflected in his work.  In this highly 
engaging book, award-winning author 
Rob Eastaway explores the surprising 
and entertaining ways that maths 
and numbers crop up in Shakespeare’s 
plays.

Find out how Tudors multiplied, why 
Shakespeare never ended a line with the 
word orange, and why dice-playing was 
a serious hazard for the unwary. With 
historical asides about games, optics, 
astronomy, music and magic, you will 
never think about maths, history or 
Shakespeare the same way again.

‘A fascinating and hugely entertaining guide to 
Shakespearean mathematics.’ 

Sarah Hart, author of Once Upon A Prime  
 

‘A spectacular journey through Shakespeare’s 
mathematical world. Highly recommended!’
Dr Simon Smith, The Shakespeare Institute

Shakespeare’s Mathematical
Life and Times

M
uch A

do A
bout N

um
bers                 Rob Eastaw

ayAn imprint of Atlantic Books

 
 
Ormond House
26–27 Boswell Street
London
WC1N 3JZ

www.atlantic-books.co.uk

Cover design by Keenan

www.robeastaway.com

@robeastaway

9  781805  4 6 0 2 7 5

£16.99

Beyond the Wall 
by Katja Hoyer
SATURDAY 18 MAY / 12.30–1.30PM
Join Katja Hoyer, a talented young 
historian, discussing her best-
selling book Beyond The Wall, 

a powerfully told account of East Germany 
behind the Iron Curtain.

The Great Hall, Alleyn’s School, 
Townley Road, SE22 8SU 
Supported by Dulwich Books
Tickets: £12 (plus Eventbrite booking fee)

An Afternoon with Katie Kirby, 
author of the Lottie Brooks 
series
SATURDAY 18 MAY / 2.30–3.30PM
Meet Katie Kirby, bestselling author 
of the Lottie Brooks series! Can 

Lottie get through term without leaving chaos in 
her wake? Join Katie to find out.

The Great Hall, Alleyn’s School, 
Townley Road, SE22 8SU 
Supported by Village Books
Tickets: £8 (plus Eventbrite booking fee) Age 9+, adults 
and children need a ticket.

An Afternoon 
with Cathy Newman
SATURDAY 18 MAY / 5–6PM
Join Channel 4 news presenter, 
Cathy Newman, discussing her book 
The Ladder, which brings together 

inspiration and advice from some of the world’s 
most influential women.

The Great Hall, Alleyn’s School,  
Townley Road, SE22 8SU 
Supported by Village Books
Tickets: £12 (plus Eventbrite booking fee)

An Evening with Ella Mills
THURSDAY 16 MAY / 7–8PM
Join Ella Mills talk about her latest 
cook book Healthy Made Simple, 
an instant Sunday Times bestseller, 
which is full of recipes to make 

healthy eating easy.

The Vaughan Williams Auditorium, 
JAGS, East Dulwich Grove, SE22 8TE 
Supported by Village Books
Tickets: £15 (plus Eventbrite booking fee)

Literature Events proudly supported by  
Village Books and Dulwich Books



C

M

Y

CM

MY

CY

CMY

K

Dulwich festival_ad_2024_outlines.pdf   1   23/02/2024   16:21:29

Tree Walk with  
Letta Jones
SATURDAY 11 MAY / 2.30–4PM 
Letta Jones will lead a 
tree walk in the grounds of 
Dulwich Park, discovering a 
rich diversity of native and 

introduced species. 

Meet outside Dulwich Park Café,  
Dulwich Park, SE21 7BQ 
Tickets: £7, £4 concessions (plus Eventbrite booking fee)

How to Elevate your Everyday Cooking
MONDAY 13 MAY / 7–8PM
Dani Mosley from Family Feasts, a local 
business for private catering events & cooking 
workshops, joins us to discuss how to elevate 
your everyday cooking.

Bell House, 27 College Road, SE21 7BG
Tickets: £13 (plus Eventbrite booking fee) 

Death Matters: 
Planning ahead for the 
one thing in life we 
know is certain 
TUESDAY 14 MAY /  
6.30–8.30PM 
Ann Kenrick and Trevor 

Moore lead an interactive and thought provoking 
evening discussing key decisions you can make 
in advance, and how to leave a legacy of care 
and consideration.

Upstairs at the East Dulwich Tavern,  
1 Lordship Lane, SE22 8EW 
Tickets: £7.50 (plus Eventbrite booking fee) 

Walks & Talks

8 To book tickets visit dulwichfestival.co.uk

Demystifying 
the Role of the 
Architect for 
Residential Projects 
SATURDAY 18 MAY / 5–6PM 
Navigating a renovation 
project can be an 

overwhelming experience. Michael Rees, 
Director of District. Architects will discuss the 
role of the architect and explain how clever 
design choices can make all the difference 
whatever the budget. 

District. Architects, Studio 4, Blackwater Court, 
17–19 Blackwater Street, SE22 8SD 
Tickets: Free but booking required 



Please note: There are limited spaces on all 
walks. Walks take place on public highways 
and parks, and so parts may be unsuitable 
for wheelchair users due to uneven surfaces 
or obstacles. Please contact us with any 
access queries. 

Festival Guide 9

Family Street Art and 
Sketch Walks
SATURDAY 11 MAY / 
1–2.30PM & 3–4.30PM 
Explore the murals of the 
Dulwich Outdoor Gallery. 
Bring your sketchbooks to 

draw along the way as you learn who painted 
these street art masterpieces, and why. 

Meet outside East Dulwich Picturehouse,  
116a Lordship Lane, SE22 8HD 
Tickets: £10, £6 concessions (plus Eventbrite booking fee) 

Concrete and Clay 
- Belvoir Road & 
Dawson’s Heights
SATURDAY 11 MAY / 
2–3.30PM & 4–5.30PM
Join Ian McInnes to look 
at Dawson’s Heights along 

with East Dulwich’s early concrete houses. 

Meet on corner of Lordship Lane & Underhill 
Road, SE22
Tickets: £7, £4 concessions (plus Eventbrite booking fee)

The River Effra
SATURDAY 18 MAY /  
11AM–1PM & 3–5PM
Join Eric Large to 
follow the historic 
River Effra through the 
neighbourhood. 

Meet at West Dulwich Station, SE21 8HN
Tickets: £7, £4 concessions (plus Eventbrite booking fee)

East Dulwich Pub 
History
SUNDAY 19 MAY /  
3–4.30PM & 5–6.30PM
Join Ian McInnes to 
discover the history of our 
East Dulwich pubs. Drinks 
not included!

Meet outside The Plough, 381 Lordship Lane,  
SE22 8JJ
Tickets: £7, £4 concessions (plus Eventbrite booking fee)

with Duncan Bowie

Join us on one of these fascinating walks 
discovering some of the unlikely social 
radicals who lived in the Village, West 
Dulwich or East Dulwich.  
 
Tickets: £7, concessions £4 
(plus Eventbrite booking fee)

Dulwich Village 
SUNDAY 12 MAY / 
10.30AM–12PM
Meet at Village Books, 
1d Calton Avenue, 
SE21 7DE

West Dulwich 
SATURDAY 18 MAY / 
10.30AM–12PM
Meet at West Dulwich 
Station, SE21 8HN

East Dulwich 
SUNDAY 19 MAY / 
10.30AM–12PM
Meet at Grove Vale 
Library, 18–22 Grove 
Vale, SE22 8EF

Social Radicals
Walks



Music & Dance

Southwark Sinfonietta
SUNDAY 19 MAY /  
5.30–7.30PM
This local chamber orchestra 
performs Mozart’s Symphony 
No. 34, Busoni’s Clarinet 
Concertino, Handel’s Water 

Music Suite and Fauré’s Cantique de Jean Racine.

St. John’s Church, East Dulwich Road, SE22 9AT
Tickets: £10, £8 concessions, under 16s free (plus 
Eventbrite booking fee)

Live Band Dance Party
FRIDAY 10 MAY / 8–11PM
Kick off your Festival week 
with a night of high-octane 
dance floor bangers from 
the UK’s leading party band, 
covers supergroup FAKE TAN.

Upstairs at The Crown & Greyhound,  
73 Dulwich Village, SE21 7BJ
Tickets: £22 (plus Eventbrite booking fee)

Under The Tree
FRIDAY 10 MAY / 7–9.30PM
Under the Tree at Copper 
Beech Café promises an 
enchanting and intimate 
night of live music and 
spoken word by five women 
artists.

Copper Beech Café, Red Post Hill, SE24 9JN
Tickets: £15 (plus Eventbrite booking fee)

Festival Ceilidh
SATURDAY 18 MAY / 
6.30–9.30PM
Dust off your dancing shoes 
and prepare for a night of 
fun and laughter at the 
Festival Ceilidh, led by The 
Sassenachs!

JAGS Sports Club, Red Post Hill, SE24 9JN
Tickets: £18, £12 concessions (plus Eventbrite booking fee)

Dulwich Choir Festival
SUNDAY 19 MAY / 4.30–7PM
Join local groups Tongue 
& Groove Choir, South 
London Choir and the 
award-winning Meantime 
Chorus for an uplifting 
musical Sunday afternoon.

The Auditorium, Dulwich College,  
Dulwich Common, SE21 7LD
Tickets: £9, £5 concessions (plus Eventbrite booking fee)

10 To book tickets visit dulwichfestival.co.uk

The Lighthouse Trio
WEDNESDAY 15 MAY / 
7.30–9PM
A glorious evening of 
unusual Romantic Trios 
given by The Lighthouse 
Trio, with international 

artists Masumi Ogura (clarinet), Janet Cole 
(cello) and Nadia Lasserson (piano).

Holst Hall, JAGS, East Dulwich Grove, SE22 8TE
Tickets: £10, £8 concessions (plus Eventbrite booking fee)

Sing From Scratch: 
Building Houses with 
Brahms and Bruckner 
FRIDAY 10 MAY / 6–9PM
Singers with good sight-
reading ability have the 

chance to rehearse choral works under the 
experienced baton of Rupert Bond. The works 
featured will include ‘How lovely are thy 
Dwellings’ from Brahms’ Requiem and Bruckner’s 
much-loved motet Locus Iste, The workshop will 
conclude with an informal public performance. 

Christs Chapel, 14 Gallery Road, SE21 7AS
Tickets: £15, £10 under 16s (plus Eventbrite booking fee)

Organ Recital with 
Francesca Massey
SUNDAY 12 MAY / 
7.45–8.30PM
Join the former Director 
of Music and Organist of 

Rochester Cathedral for a beautiful showcase of 
the historic organ at Christ’s Chapel.

Christ’s Chapel Dulwich, 14 Gallery Road, SE21 7AD
Tickets: £7, £4 concessions (plus Eventbrite booking fee)



EDT Jazz Club
Camina Band
FRIDAY 17 MAY / 
8–10PM 
This great Cuban 
band makes a 
triumphant return, 
having played for us 
at Dulwich Festival 

in 2022. Authentic salsa music players 
from Cuba and South America, Camina 
are regulars at Ronnie Scott’s and major 
festivals around the UK. A fabulous way to 
spend a Friday night!

Nigel Price Organ Trio
THURSDAY 16 MAY / 8–10PM 
Nigel Price Organ Trio will be playing 
selections from their vast back catalogue 
as well as the recently released and 
critically acclaimed album ‘That’s it. Right 
there.’ Together, Nigel Price, Ross Stanley 
and Joel Barford form perhaps one of the 
most hard hitting, dynamic and exciting 
jazz groups on the scene today.

Festival Guide 11

Byron Wallen
WEDNESDAY 15 MAY / 8–10PM 
Byron Wallen is “one of the most 
innovative, exciting and original trumpet 
players alive” (Jazzwise Magazine). Widely 
recognised as a seminal figure in world 
jazz, he is constantly travelling the world 
recording, teaching and performing.

Poppy Daniels 
Quintet
SATURDAY 18 MAY / 
8–10PM
London born and 
raised, Poppy 
has become an 
infamous part of the 
UK jazz scene. Her 
style and versatility 

branches across multiple genres. After years 
of developing her sound, Poppy is excited to 
introduce her new quintet; a hot pot of jazz, 
fusion, hip-hop and Latin, expressed through 
the unique tone of one of London’s most 
exciting up and coming trumpet voices.

Laura B and 
her Band
SUNDAY 19 MAY / 
6.30–8.30PM
A collection of 
the best authentic 
sounding rhythm 
and blues players 
in Europe, whose 
credentials speak 
for themselves. 
Comprised of 

members from many outstanding bands, 
Laura B herself was billed as the ‘UK’s New 
Diva of Rhythm and Blues’ at The Rhythm 
Riot & Atomic in 2009.

Upstairs at the East Dulwich Tavern 
1 Lordship Lane, SE22 8EW
Tickets: £12 (plus Eventbrite booking fee)

Doors open half an hour before listed start 
times. Seating is limited. See website for 
more details.



Performance

Local Schools 
Workshops 10AM–1PM
Pupils from local 
primary schools take 
part in a range of Arts 

and Cultural activities. Invite only.

Public Events 2–6PM
Musical, dramatic and 
artistic performances 
featuring students, 
staff and alumni from 

local schools. Open to all visitors. 

Rock Fest 5–6PM
Student singers, songwriters 
and bands from local schools 
celebrate with an outdoor 
showcase of pop and rock 

music. Open to all visitors. 

SATURDAY 11 MAY 
Alleyn’s School 
Townley Road, SE22 8SU

For the full schedule of activities, 
see dulwichfestival.co.uk

The HandleBards perform 
The Comedy of Errors
TUESDAY 14 MAY / 7–9.30PM
Get set for a high energy bicycle-powered 
production of Shakespeare’s ‘The Comedy of 
Errors’, performed by the always wonderful 
HandleBards. Family friendly (age 5+) outdoor 
performance. 

JAGS Sports Club, Red Post Hill, SE24 9JN
Tickets: £18, £10 concessions, £3.50 under 12s (plus 
Eventbrite booking fee)

The Dulwich Players 
present A Private View
MONDAY 13 & TUESDAY 14 
MAY / 7–8.45PM
A Private View: After hours, 
the characters from four of 
the Gallery’s paintings step 

into our world and tell their own entertaining and 
amusing stories.

Dulwich Picture Gallery, Gallery Road, SE21 7AD
Tickets: £18, £15 under 18s (plus Eventbrite booking fee)

The Festival Fringe 
at Alleyn’s

12 To book tickets visit dulwichfestival.co.uk

Visit our website to discover how we are making Dulwich Festival more sustainable, with thanks to our Partner:



Festival Guide 13

Remi Rough / System

Vale End SE22

Mad C

Lordship Lane SE22

Conor Harrington

Spurling Road SE22

Stik

Dulwich Park SE21

Wild Armour

Shawbury Road SE22

Dulwich Outdoor Gallery
Amongst the streets of Dulwich are some 
impressive murals, many of which are 
interpretations of 17th and 18th century 
paintings from Dulwich Picture Gallery. This 
project was founded by Ingrid Beazley FRSA 
(1950-2017) and artist Stik in 2012. 

New murals have been commissioned and 
relocated, managed by Amanda Greatorex who 
guides our informative walks. We also include 
other community artworks en route through 
East Dulwich.

www.dulwichoutdoorgallery.co.uk

Street Art Walks 
with Amanda Greatorex

Saturday Walk 
SATURDAY 18 MAY / 12–2PM
Meet at Vale End opposite East Dulwich 
Station, Grove Vale, SE22 8EG

Sunday Walks 
including Dulwich Picture Gallery visit

SUNDAY 12 MAY / 12–3PM
SUNDAY 19 MAY / 12–3PM
Meet at Vale End opposite East Dulwich 
Station, Grove Vale, SE22 8EG

SUNDAY 12 MAY / 3–6PM
SUNDAY 19 MAY / 3–6PM
Meet near entrance to Dulwich Picture 
Gallery, Gallery Road, SE21 7AD

Lunchtime Walks
WEDNESDAY 15 MAY / 12–1.30PM
FRIDAY 17 MAY / 12–1.30PM
Meet at Vale End opposite East Dulwich 
Station, Grove Vale, SE22 8EG

Saturday Walk: £12, concessions £10 
Sunday Walks: £15, concessions £12 
Lunchtime Walks: £10, concessions £8 
(plus Eventbrite booking fee)

Street Art Walks

Art Trails
Head to our website to download a 
selection of curated art trails! While you 
are exploring, look out for Artists’ Open 
House signboards and enjoy discovering 
artwork at a leisurely pace or gentle cycle. 
Take in some of the local highlights and 
enjoy a refreshment or two along the way! 
dulwichfestival.co.uk/art-trails

Catman

Frogley Road SE22 



14 Dulwich Festival 2024

Artists’ Open House

Welcome to
Artists’ Open House
SATURDAY 11 & SUNDAY 12 MAY, SATURDAY 18 & SUNDAY 19 MAY / 11AM–6PM

Join us as we present this year’s participating artists, opening their doors across 

the two weekends of the Dulwich Festival. Prepare to discover and immerse 

yourself in South East London’s flourishing art scene and get to meet our talented 

artists and craftsmen firsthand. Experience the rich architectural heritage of the 

vibrant array of creative spaces, often hidden away and waiting to be explored. 

And make sure you look out for our bespoke signboards, generously provided by 

Truepenny’s, locating each open house along the way.

We also cannot be more delighted that Dulwich Prep London continues as our 

Artists’ Open House partner. Their extraordinary enthusiasm and passion for 

fostering imagination and innovation aligns perfectly with the spirit of the Dulwich 

Festival, ensuring creativity thrives at an early age.

So, take time out to celebrate and enjoy art at every level. Whether you’re a seasoned 

art enthusiast or just beginning your journey, we thank you, our wonderful visitors, 

for making the Artists’ Open House such a resounding success year after year.

Kim Baptiste Director, Artists’ Open House

SE23
SE26
pages 82–91

SE24
SE27
pages 62–81

SE5
SE15
pages 50–61

SE21

pages 16–31

Dulwich Festival Artists’ Open House cannot accept any liability for any loss, damage or injury sustained by any member of the public 
visiting any Artists’ Open House venue. The content of displayed artwork and of artists’ homes and venues is not monitored by Dulwich 
Festival for audience suitability. Adult supervision and guidance may be required when visiting with children or vulnerable adults.

pages 98–99

MAP

pages 32–49

SE22



Artists’ Open House 15

Proud Partner of 

Dulwich Festival Artists' Open House

Contact our Admissions team on 020 8766 5525  
or email admissions@dulwichpreplondon.org

In 1885, Dulwich Prep London began with only 
13 boys and quickly established an excellent 
reputation. Within just two years, the number 
of pupils increased to over a hundred. Today, 
the school is known as one of the country’s 
leading and largest boys’ preparatory schools.

This September marks a significant milestone 
as we deepen our commitment to boys’ 
education by becoming Dulwich Prep & Senior. 
This expansion includes introducing a senior 
section and welcoming our first Year 9 pupils in 
September 2025, with boys being able to stay 
to the end of Year 11.

The arts are vital for cultural and societal 
enrichment. Ensuring children have access 
to these forms of expression is crucial for 

their development into engaged members of 
society. As educators, we take great pride and 
responsibility in ensuring artistic opportunities 
are available to our pupils.

In line with this commitment, we are thrilled 
to once again be the Proud Partner of the 
Dulwich Festival Artists’ Open House. This year, 
we are hosting a collaborative exhibition at 
35 Alleyn Park with artists Jonathan McCree, 
Ian Robinson and Serena Rowe, who are also 
parents at the school - see pages 28-29.

We look forward to welcoming you. 

Miss Louise Davidson
Head Master, Dulwich Prep London

DULWICH PREP LONDON 
Proud Partner of Dulwich Festival Artists’ Open House



16 Dulwich Festival 2024

Mary Rodriguez & Andrew Hinton
HOSTED BY PALOMA & PEDRO MARTINEZ
35A CARSON ROAD (SIDE ENTRANCE) SE21 8HT

12

16 Dulwich Festival 2024

SE21

SE21



Artists’ Open House 17

Dulwich Village / West Dulwich

1
Dulwich Festival Pop Up
43 DULWICH VILLAGE SE21 7BN
Discover six original artists, exclusively showcased at our Festival Pop Up situated in 
the vibrant heart of Dulwich Village.

11-12

18-19

Maria Storey
Prints
Maria is showing 
original, handprinted, 
limited edition prints, 
using a variety of 
techniques including 
lino, etching, collagraph 
and monotype, inspired 
by nature and plant 
forms. 

Instagram: @mariastoreyprints

Joe Thomas
Fine art; performance
Festival favourite Joe 
Thomas will be doing 
5-minute expressive, 
fast portrait sittings 
and exhibiting his latest 
landscape and figure 
works. Come be drawn 
or watch the process 
live. 

Instagram: @jthmsart

Ruth Colvin
Jewellery
Wearable, unique 
and contemporary 
jewellery made 
locally by hand using 
traditional techniques, 
from recycled silver 
with semi-precious 
stones. My inspiration 
comes from the stones 
themselves and from 

the geometry of the world around me.

Instagram: @studiored49

Louise Ward
Fine art; galleries; 
photography
Louise will be showing 
a selection of her still 
life and landscape 
works on paper, 
copper and wood. 
Original artworks, 
limited edition fine art 
photography and hand 
finished prints. 

www.louisewardart.com

Beth Worth
Fine art
New work reflecting 
our fragile and 
resilient planet. Nature 
abstracted through 
colour and texture, 
form and shape. 
Bruised land and 
delicate flora. Mixed 
media on paper and 
canvas.

Instagram: @bethcworth

Chrissy Silver
Ceramics; craft; design; 
interiors
Chrissy makes beautiful 
translucent lamps and 
hanging pendants with 
botanical imprints on 
the surface. New this 
year little hanging 
lanterns for the garden, 
come and see!

Instagram: @chrissysilver



18 Dulwich Festival 2024

Janet Tod
HOSTED BY ROMEO JONES
80 DULWICH VILLAGE SE21 7AJ
Fine art
Janet’s vibrant, colourful still life paintings 
and prints have been described as 
‘unashamedly uplifting’. She exhibits 
throughout the UK and her work is in the 
University of Dundee Collection as well as 
in private and corporate collections.

Instagram: @janettod

Paola Macchi
HOSTED BY HERITAGE CHEESE SHOP
1B CALTON AVENUE SE21 7DE
Fine art; illustration
When fiction surpasses reality: original and 
artificial intelligence experiments...

sites.google.com/view/blackspot/home

Anjulie Rao & Eva Grimmett
25 TURNEY ROAD SE21 8LX
Fine art
Eva’s artwork spans several genres. 
Recently her work has focused on life 
drawing, portraiture, and acrylic paintings 
of local scenes. Anjulie creates work based 
on the female form. She will display collage 
and watercolour pieces.

Instagram: @evamay78_art
www.anjulieraoart.com

Olga Houghton
HOSTED BY CAROLINE MILLS 
111 TURNEY ROAD SE21 7JB
Ceramics; fine art
Olga is interested in the idea of nostalgia 
and memory inspired by nature and 
her travels, as captured in her abstract 
paintings and earth-born pottery. Both 
share a language through simple forms and 
serene colours. 

Instagram: @olgahoughtonart

2

11-12

18-19

4

11-12

3

11-12

18-19

5

11-12

SE21



Artists’ Open House 19

Dulwich Village / West Dulwich

6 11-12

18-19

Old College Lawn Tennis Club
10 GALLERY ROAD SE21 7AB
Design; fine art; furniture; illustration; photography; prints; textiles
Nine local, tennis playing, artists. Come and look at the art and 
watch some tennis. Refreshments from the club bar will be available 
over both weekends.

Instagram: @oldcollegetennis / www.oldcollege.co.uk

Mark Thurgood
Furniture and 3D art pieces

www.thurgood-design.co.uk

Danny Lewis
Photography

Instagram: @danieljlewis24

Robert Park
Original prints and paintings

Mario Lafirenze
Small landscape paintings

www.mario-lafirenze.jimdofree.com

Clive Sherlock
Photography 

www.clivesherlock.com

Rosie Campbell
Japanese watercolours and oil 
paintings

www.27Artworks.com

Arabella Lee
Landscapes and still life 
paintings

www.arabellalee.com

Judy Hammond
Textile pictures

Instagram: @judyhammond3

Rosanna Messer Stalbrow
Colourful appliqué textile 
pictures

Instagram: 
@rosanna.messer.stalbow



20 Dulwich Festival 2024

Diane Eagles
ALL SAINTS CHURCH 
LOVELACE ROAD SE21 8JY
Ceramics; photography; sculpture
Diane is showing photographs and ceramics 
from artist residencies at The Ness of 
Brodgar Archaeological dig, Orkney. 
Neolithic mini pot workshops throughout 
each weekend by donation for participation. 
No booking required, ask on arrival.

Instagram: @edens_clay

Octavia Madden
64 PYMERS MEAD SE21 8NJ
Fine art; prints
Octavia studied Fine Art at Aberystwyth 
University and drawing at the Royal 
Drawing School. Her abstract, 
representational and expressionist 
paintings capture the landscape and 
cityscape through the visual qualities of 
pattern, motif, colour and layering.

Instagram: @octaviahm

Charlie Loxley & Joy Godden
HOSTED BY LISA BURNAPP
58 LING’S COPPICE SE21 8SX
Design; illustration; jewellery; prints
Visit illustrator Charlie’s beautiful range of 
nature inspired prints, cards and wooden 
gifts including her collection of children’s 
positivity prints, badges and mindfulness 
flashcards. Also, contemporary, stylish 
and unique pieces from Joy’s jewellery. 
Refreshments available.

Instagram: @fearless_flamingo

Dilys Gane & Alison Coe
19 LOVELACE ROAD SE21 8JY
Ceramics; craft; recycling; sculpture; 
upcycling
Dilys makes sculptures and pots inspired 
by birds, animals and plants, mainly for the 
garden. Alison makes decorative mosaics 
using recycled crockery and other found 
pieces.

7

11-12

18-19

9

11-12

8

11-12

18-19

10

11-12

SE21



Artists’ Open House 21

Elena Turgeneva
140 THURLOW PARK ROAD SE21 8HN
Fine art
‘Winter mood’. Oil on canvas, 55x65

Instagram: @turgenevaelena

Mary Rodriguez & Andrew Hinton
HOSTED BY PALOMA & PEDRO MARTINEZ
35A CARSON ROAD (SIDE ENTRANCE) 
SE21 8HT
Fine art; prints; recycling
In addition to showing their large-scale 
collaborative paintings and drawings, Mary 
will be showing work from her female icon 
theme and Andrew will show collages and 
cyanotypes from two residencies in 2023.

Instagram:	@maryrodriguezart
	 @andrewse8

12

11-12

13

11-12

Dulwich Village / West Dulwich

11
Studio9D Jewellers & Friends
HOSTED BY SARAH MUNDAY
4 COKERS LANE SE21 8NF
Jewellery; upcycling

Studio9D is a 
small collective of 
contemporary jewellers 
working in South 
London. The members 
all work in contrasting 
styles, using different 
techniques and 
combining silver 
with intriguing other 
materials, offering 
something beautiful for 
everyone. 

Instagram:  
@studio9djewellers

11-12

18-19



22 Dulwich Festival 2024

SE21

15
Polly Bagnall, Clare Nicholson, Mike Nicholson & Millie Dobree
3 POND COTTAGES SE21 7LE 
Fine art; prints

Painting, printmaking and 
drawings by established 
and emerging artists from 
Chelsea, Central Saint 
Martins, Goldsmiths and 
Rietveld Amsterdam.

Instagram:  
	 @bagnallpolly 
	 @clare_nicholson_prints_ 
	 @millierosedobree 
www.loafandegg.com

14
Oakfield Preparatory School
125-128 THURLOW PARK ROAD SE21 8HP
Ceramics; craft; design; fine art; glass; illustration; interiors; photography; 
prints; sculpture
Collaborative and original group exhibition of six artists showing bespoke 
pieces using traditional methods: sculpture, mixed media, glass, digital art and 
photography. Join us for children’s art activities, coffee, cake and workshop demos.

www.oakfield.dulwich.sch.uk

11-12

18-19

11-12

Natasha Mann

www.natasha-mann.com

Rachal Bradley

www.galerie.gregorstaiger.com

Shelley Wilson

www.shelleywilson.co.uk

Holly Hopper

IG: @holly.anne.hooper

Aanu Ajayi

IG: @littleopusstudio

Sam Howes

IG: @samilisco



Artists’ Open House 23

Dulwich Village / West Dulwich

16 11-12 The Tollgate Collective
HOSTED BY SARAH SHEPHERD, CO-FOUNDER OF anartcuirm.com  
10 TOLLGATE DRIVE SE21 7LS

anart.cuirm
Design; interiors; 
prints; textiles
“Anart is Scottish 
Gaelic for cloth, Cuirm 
is Scottish Gaelic 
for feast.” anart.
cuirm printed table 
linens are rooted in 

the exploration of art, pattern and colour - in 
an assortment of designs that will positively 
energise your dining table.

Instagram: @anart.cuirm

Gail Bryson
Design; interiors; 
prints; textiles
Gail is a screen printer, 
textile designer 
and colourist. She 
produces limited-
edition prints and 
textile products which 

she sells under her own name. She also runs 
screen printing workshops at her East London 
studio.

Instagram: @gailbryson

Bansheeplum
Ceramics; craft; design
Sacha’s hand-
thrown, functional, 
stoneware ceramics 
range from simple 
vessels to intricate 
fanciful pieces. With 
vibrant use of colour 

and textural form the ordinary becomes 
extraordinary.

Instagram: @bansheeplum

Trill on the Hill
Design; interiors
Natural skincare 
products using the 
power of plants to 
soothe, heal, inspire 
and energise. Trill 
grows and forages 
organic herbs, making 

macerates, tinctures and oils. Anything we 
cannot grow, we source locally and sustainably. 

Instagram: @trillonthehill

Woo Woo Boutique
Design; textiles; 
upcycling
Eva takes inspiration 
from all that 
London’s design and 
culture offers. She 
is passionate about 
sustainable fashion 

and upcycling and creates pieces that give new 
life to dead-stock fabrics and vintage textiles. 

Instagram: @woowooboutique

Blythe-b jewellery
Craft; design; jewellery
Blythe makes 
jewellery from Miyuki 
Japanese seed beads, 
semi-precious stones, 
and tiny Hill Tribe 
beads. They can be 
worn individually or 

layered up in a festival of clashing colours or 
harmonious tones.

Instagram: @blythebjewellery



24 Dulwich Festival 2024

SE21

17  
The Tipping Point 
HOSTED BY BELL HOUSE 27 COLLEGE ROAD SE21 7BG
Ceramics; fine art; photography; prints; sculpture; textiles
The tipping point may arrive seemingly out of the blue as a slight change heralding a 
new way forward. It can be magical or malevolent. More than 40 artists in six individually 
curated spaces will examine different kinds of tipping points, both minor and major, literal 
and metaphorical. The boundaries may be blurred and hard to recognise or individual 
and diverse. Using painting, photography, ceramics, film, printmaking, sculpture and 
installation processes the artists will explore this theme from subtle metamorphoses to 
irreversible defining moments. This multi-disciplinary approach will investigate different 
ideas of what is a tipping point and whether it is always bad.

Visit www.bellhouse.co.uk/artists-open-house-2024 for the full list of artists.

Sarah Sparkes Kim Thornton

Monika Kita

Bell House projects 
will also be on view 
including the Pottery, 
the Quilt Academy, 
Artist in Residence 
open studio and 
a chance to see 
The Garage Press 
(letterpress printing)
in action. 

Min Angel

11-12

18-19

Lucy Bainbridge Jane MillarLucy Soni

Léonie Cronin

Curators:
Min Angel / Lucy Soni
Lucy Bainbridge
Léonie Cronin
Monika Kita
Sarah Sparkes / Jane Millar 
Kim Thornton



Artists’ Open House 25

Mike & Clare Nicholson
48 SOUTH CROXTED ROAD SE21 8BD
Fine art; prints
Chelsea graduate Clare Nicholson is 
exhibiting etchings and oils of the British 
landscape in which she explores feelings 
created within stormy skies. Central Saint 
Martins’ graduate Mike Nicholson’s drawings 
depict amusing moments from life.

Instagram: @clare_nicholson_prints_
www.loafandegg.com

Bell House Pottery
27 COLLEGE ROAD SE21 7BG 
Ceramics; craft
Discover the diversity of contemporary 
ceramics ranging from functional to 
decorative and sculptural. All five teachers 
show their latest work: Joanna Szwej-
Hawkin, Schneider, Kyra Stratoudaki, Birgit 
Pohl, Eliza Triance. Pottery demonstrations 
both weekends.

www.bellhouse.co.uk/pottery

17

11-12

18-19

18

18-19

Laila Ram
HOSTED BY HILARY WOOF
21 FRANK DIXON WAY SE21 7ET
Fine art; street art
Laila Ram explores the theme ‘Journeys’ 
through mixed media. Heavily influenced 
by street art, drawing inspiration from 
places she has visited (or dreams of 
visiting), she produces colourful and 
abstract landscapes.

Instagram: @lailaram2

Hilary Woof
21 FRANK DIXON WAY SE21 7ET
Glass
Hilary uses the vibrant colour and 
versatility of fused glass to create beautiful 
artworks, installations and practical items 
for everyday use.

www.hilarywoof.com

19

11-12

18-19

19

11-12

Dulwich Village / West Dulwich



26 Dulwich Festival 2024

SE21

20  
The Arkus Collective 
14 ILDERSLY GROVE SE21 8EU
Ceramics; fine art; jewellery

11-12

18-19

Daniel Preece*
Fine art
Atmospheric paintings celebrating the urban 
environment in a unique, vivid colour palette.

Instagram: @danpreece

Odette Selva
Jewellery
Contemporary 
jewellery made 
and designed 
to create 
beautiful and 
sensual forms. 
Using ethically 
sourced and 
recycled 

materials, these timeless, stunning pieces will be 
cherished by the wearer for years to come.

Instagram: @odetteselvajewellery

Gabriela Szulman*
Fine art
Whimsical and surreal collages filled with 
humour, colour and evocative connections.

Instagram: @gabrielaszulmanart

Carole Jordan
Ceramics
Unique hand-built raku fired vessels inspired by 
travel. Original, elegant and tactile pieces.

Instagram: @carolejordanvessels

*Represented by www.kittoecontemporary.com 
Instagram: @kittoecontemporarylimited

Jess Quinn*
Fine art
Surreal 
paintings, filled 
with colour 
and pattern, 
that mix the 
magical and 
the mundane.

Instagram:  
@jessquinn2022



Artists’ Open House 27

Mark McLaughlin
GARDEN FLAT 
10 MARTELL ROAD SE21 8EE
Fine art
Mark’s paintings are inspired by capturing 
light and atmosphere from his local area 
throughout the seasons. He will also be 
offering giclée prints and greeting cards of 
his work.

www.markmclaughlinartist.co.uk

Sarah Hill & Kristy MacNeillie
46 PARK HALL ROAD SE21 8DW
Ceramics; fine art; prints
Sarah wheel throws and hand decorates 
domestic ware, mostly porcelain. She 
enjoys creating simple and functional 
pieces. Kristy is a charcoal artist focusing 
on pet portraiture and African wildlife. Her 
work is photorealistic in style.

Instagram: @sarahhillpots

21

11-12

22

11-12

Dulwich Village / West Dulwich

23
Birgit Pohl & Bridget Lane
15 BREAKSPEARE 94 COLLEGE ROAD SE21 7NB
Ceramics; craft; textiles
Birgit makes wheel-thrown, hand-decorated porcelain pots that convey her 
love for early 20th century design. Bridget is an award-winning tapestry 
weaver whose handwoven pieces are colourful interpretations of the 
seemingly mundane. Weaving demonstrations both weekends.

www.birgitpohlceramics.com / www.bridgetlaneweaving.com

11-12

18-19



28 Dulwich Festival 2024

SE21

24
Hosted by Dulwich Prep London
35 ALLEYN PARK SE21 8AT
Fine art; sculpture
Dulwich Prep London, soon to be Dulwich Prep & Senior from September 2024, is 
delighted to be the Proud Partner of Artists’ Open House for the second year running. 
 
This year, the school will host a collaborative exhibition at 35 Alleyn Park featuring 
three artists, Jonathan McCree, Ian Robinson and Serena Rowe, also parents of 
children at the school.  
 
The three diverse artist practices are complemented by pupil work made in 
workshops led by the artists and a documentary film researched and produced by the 
children in response to the artists’ work. 
 
With the educational setting at its heart, the exhibition of painting, drawing, sculpture 
and film presents a range of art practice pathways and possibilities and, with 
the support of the school’s Art Department, demonstrates how pupils have been 
encouraged to explore new experiences in their own work.

11-12

18-19

Serena Rowe
Serena Rowe is a British 
figurative artist whose work is 
founded on direct observations 
from Nature. She uses still life 
painting as a portal to explore 
feelings and ideas around 
mortality, memory and female 
experience.

Instagram: @serenaroweart



Artists’ Open House 29

Dulwich Village / West Dulwich

Jonathan McCree 
Jonathan McCree is a multi-
disciplinary artist who works 
with painting, sculpture, film 
and performance. Based in 
South East London, Jonathan 
has exhibited and is collected 
internationally. He is represented 
by Sim Smith Gallery.

Instagram: @jonathanmccree

Ian Robinson
Ian Robinson is a painter whose 
work revels in the collected 
material found in museum 
collections, libraries, second-
hand shops, auctions, private 
collections, and UK pop culture. 
His work captures passions and 
sacred possessions.

Instagram: @ianrobinsonartist



30 Dulwich Festival 2024

SE21

25
Kingswood Arts
SEELEY DRIVE KINGSWOOD ESTATE SE21 8QN
Fine art; illustration; jewellery; photography; prints; textiles
12 artists will be exhibiting their work at the stunning Kingswood Arts, a 19th Century 
house based in the middle of Kingswood estate, which is now home to a community arts 
centre offering free and affordable classes! Come and view the wide selection of art 
while enjoying the stunning interiors of this local mansion.

www.kingswoodarts.com

11-12

18-19

Paula Mary 
Mixed media abstract collages 
and paintings.

www.paulamary.com

Jonny Kemp 
Portraits in fine liner pen and 
oils. 

www.jonnykempart.co.uk

Louise C. Galizia
Oil landscapes, portraits and 
still lifes.

Instagram: @louisecgalizia_art

Stitches & Seams
Custom womenswear.

Instagram:  
@stitchesandseamscp

Corin Ashleigh-Brown
Mosaic replicas and modern 
mosaics on contemporary 
themes.

Instagram: @corinashleighb

Slavica Struthers-Kennedy
Jewellery designer and maker 
of silver jewellery.

Instagram: @slavicasdesigns



Artists’ Open House 31

Dulwich Village / West Dulwich

Claud Binns
Representational paintings in 
acrylic and oils.

Instagram: @claudbinns

Besnik Mehmed
Abstract, fine art landscape 
and cityscape photographer.

www.finessedprints.co.uk

Alice Alderman
Artist, illustrator. 

www.alicealderman.com

Ana Gallego
Watercolour architectural 
paintings.

www.anagallegoillustrations.com

Ned Bennett
Stained, painted and leaded 
glass.

Instagram: @nedbennettglass

Tessa Newmark
Miniature 3D scenes.

Instagram:  
@alittleperspective.co.uk



32 Dulwich Festival 2024

Kevin Dutton
15 PLAYFIELD CRESCENT SE22 8QR

34

SE22

SE22
32 Dulwich Festival 2024



Artists’ Open House 33

East Dulwich / Lordship Lane

Alice Luetchford
FLAT 21 RISEHOLME HOUSE SE22 8AP
Fine art
Original paintings and prints by ski racer 
and mountain painter Alice. New releases 
and studio sale of previous works. All 
money goes towards funding her disabled 
ski racing career guiding her husband, 
James, for Great Britain.

Instagram: @aliceluetchfordartist

Henny Lees & Gina Ludlow
24 WHITNEY HOUSE 
DOG KENNEL HILL SE22 8AF
Fine art; prints; textiles
Still lifes, seascapes, patchwork cushions 
and lino prints are all on show in a 1930s 
4th-floor walk-up flat with great views 
over London. Also, a pop-up café serving 
delicious homemade cakes (café proceeds 
go to charity).

Instagram:	 @hennylees
	 @ludwiggina

The Makers of Grove Vale Ceramics
GROVE VALE CERAMICS 
51 GROVE VALE SE22 8EQ
Ceramics; craft; design; fine art; galleries; 
interiors; sculpture
A contemporary ceramics gallery in the 
heart of East Dulwich presenting exciting 
displays of work by nine makers and guest 
artists throughout the year. 

www.grovevaleceramics.co.uk

LoveSprings and illustrated prints
FASHION-CONSCIENCE.COM STORE  
28 GROVE VALE SE22 8EF
Illustration; jewellery; prints
Peckham based brand LoveSprings show 
their brand-new collections of handmade 
modern eco earrings alongside hugely 
popular Fair+True stainless steel ‘forever’ 
necklaces, earrings and ring collections. 
Also discover bright bold graphic illustrated 
prints for sale.

Instagram: @fconscience

26

11-12

18-19

28

11-12

18-19

27

11-12

29

11-12

18-19



34 Dulwich Festival 2024

Svetlana Kornilova
7 ST BARNABAS CLOSE SE22 8UA
Fine art
Professional artist with a bright, cheery 
outlook. Known for predominately using 
the complexities of a human life in today’s 
world, ephemerality of our existence, 
inviting viewers to engage with the work on 
a profound level. 

www.svetlana-kornilova.com

Martin Fidler
9 DERWENT GROVE SE22 8DZ
Fine art; prints; sculpture
Colour, nature and architecture inspire 
Martin’s varied work. The paintings, painted 
wooden constructions and prints on show 
in the studio represent his interpretation of 
landscape and trees, gardens, allotments 
and city places.

Instagram: @fidler_martin

Alexander Khokhlov
HOSTED BY SVETLANA KORNILOVA
7 ST BARNABAS CLOSE SE22 8UA
Photography
Alexander Khokhlov combines classic and 
sophisticated photography with artistic 
make-up to create unique and catchy 
artworks, many of which have become 
internationally renowned.

www.alexanderkhokhlov.com

Anastasia Maximova
HOSTED BY SVETLANA KORNILOVA
7 ST BARNABAS CLOSE SE22 8UA
Fine art; jewellery
Anastasia Maximova is an artist and 
professional jewellery designer. She 
believes in the power of jewellery to 
symbolise and celebrate the essence of 
who we are.

www.perojewellery.co.uk

30

11-12

18-19

31

11-12

18-19

31

11-12

18-19

31

11-12

18-19

SE22



Artists’ Open House 35

East Dulwich / Lordship Lane

Annie and Anna  
AB Design and Interiors
Meet Anna and Annie of AB 
Design and Interiors, renowned 
residential interior designers 
and hosts of Truffles and Ruffles. 
Come and view their latest 
tableware collection alongside 
a fabulous collaboration of 
carefully curated artists.

Instagram: @abdesignandinteriors

32
AB Design and Interiors
93 WOODWARDE ROAD SE22 8UL
Ceramics; design; fine art; 
furniture; interiors; prints; textiles

Nikki Seymour 
Ceramics 
Nikki draws inspiration 
from photography, 
travel and her 
grandfather’s artworks. 
Her hand-crafted 
designs bring a 
touch of joy and 
surprise to any dinner 
table, sideboard or 
workspace.

Instagram: @hodge_pots

Carina Ciscato
Ceramics 
Carina Ciscato works 
primarily in porcelain, 
throwing on the wheel 
then later altering to 
reassemble her pieces. 
Due to its duality of 
strength and fragility, 
utilising porcelain 
allows Ciscato to 
explore form in new 

and challenging ways. 

Instagram: @carinaciscato

Jo de Pear
Prints
Jo de Pear is a 
printmaker, living 
and working between 
London and Antigua, 
where her love of 
diving has inspired 
a unique series of 
beautiful woodcuts and 
etchings of corals and 
sea urchins. 

Instagram: @jo_de_pear

Ilona Pimbert
Fine art
Ilona Pimbert is a 
painter and printmaker 
who creates landscapes 
from observation and 
imagination. Her work 
celebrates nature in 
a nonlinear, circular 
way. She thinks in light, 
colour, movement and 
energy.

Instagram: @ilonapimbert

11-12

18-19



36 Dulwich Festival 2024

SE22

District. Architects
STUDIO 4 BLACKWATER COURT 
17-19 BLACKWATER STREET SE22 8SD
Architecture; design; interiors 
District. Architects create unique homes 
through simple, considered design. Drop in 
to view a showcase of their work, attend the 
‘Role of the architect’ talk or book a free 
personal consultation. See website for details.

www.districtarchitects.co.uk 

35

11-12

18-19

Inyala Designs
PUSH STUDIOS UNIT 3 BLACKWATER COURT 
21 BLACKWATER STREET SE22 8SD
Ceramics; textiles
Having read History at Warwick University 
and a Postgrad at LCF, Carolyn takes 
inspiration from her South African heritage, 
creating curvilinear ceramic designs that 
reflect natural forms and textures, in a 
palette of earthy hues. Open Saturday from 
1.15pm and Sunday from 11am.

Instagram: @inyala_designs

36

11-12

18-19

Kevin Dutton
15 PLAYFIELD CRESCENT SE22 8QR
Fine art; photography; prints
This year Kevin opens up his own studio, 
where he creates photographic studies 
of plants grown locally in his garden and 
allotment. Framed and unframed limited-
edition prints will be on sale in various sizes.

www.kevindutton.net

34

11-12

18-19

Sam Barnett
4 DOVERCOURT ROAD SE22 8ST
Fine art
In 2023, the BBC commissioned Sam to 
paint the King. The final portrait was 
exhibited at the NPG and on the world’s 
largest screen where it was visited by over 
two million people.

Instagram: @find.sb

33

11-12



Artists’ Open House 37

East Dulwich / Lordship Lane

Annalisa Colombara
PUSH STUDIOS UNIT 3 BLACKWATER COURT 
21 BLACKWATER STREET SE22 8SD
Fine art
Art works by Annalisa Colombara are 
celebrating colour in its powerful emotional 
impact from the experience of nature in 
all its diverse expressions and influences. 
Open Saturday from 1.15pm and Sunday 
from 11am.

www.annalisacolombara.eu

36

11-12

18-19

Trisha Needham
PUSH STUDIOS UNIT 3 BLACKWATER COURT 
21 BLACKWATER STREET SE22 8SD
Interiors; textiles
Trained at the Royal College of Art London, 
then selling to Liberty London, Barneys 
New York, showing her velvet scarves, 
cushion covers, velvet lavender bags and 
lampshades, all designed and printed by 
Trisha. Open Saturday from 1.15pm and 
Sunday from 11am.

www.trishaneedham.co.uk

Gill Day
PUSH STUDIOS UNIT 3 BLACKWATER COURT 
21 BLACKWATER STREET SE22 8SD
Fine art
Over the years Gill Day has watched thriving 
colonies of sparrows and starlings in her 
garden. Her paintings are not ornithological 
studies but rather character studies of 
individual and interacting birds. Open 
Saturday from 1.15pm and Sunday from 11am.

Instagram: @gill.day.334

Lulu Ditzel
PUSH STUDIOS UNIT 3 BLACKWATER COURT 
21 BLACKWATER STREET SE22 8SD
Fine art; prints
Lulu, a Danish artist, works in bright 
colours both in her acrylic paintings and 
in her digital prints. She will be showing 
a selection of both, depicting landscapes 
from near and far. Open Saturday from 
1.15pm and Sunday from 11am.

Instagram: @luluditzel

36

11-12

18-19

36

11-12

18-19

36

11-12

18-19



38 Dulwich Festival 2024

Mouse Magic Taxidermy 
& Martin Ridgwell
HOSTED BY MAGGIE BULMAN
295 LORDSHIP LANE SE22 8JH
Craft; fine art; prints; sculpture
Reviving the Victorian art of taxidermy 
with a modern twist, Maggie Bulman 
creates witty, playful rodent settings in 
glass domes. Using the traditional craft of 
paper cutting, Martin Ridgwell depicts his 
own world of enchantment.

Instagram: 	@mousemagictaxidermy  
	 @martinridgwell

Ruth Stage
304 CRYSTAL PALACE ROAD SE22 9JJ
Fine art
Ruth Stage is a landscape painter who 
works in egg tempera. Through the use 
of this medium an unusual luminosity 
is achieved. Local wild spaces are an 
inspiration, as well as costal and rural 
vistas. 

Instagram: @ruthstage_artist 

Carina Norman
36A HEBER ROAD SE22 9JZ
Ceramics
A mixture of functional and decorative 
contemporary ceramics. Drawing 
inspiration from the tactility of earth, 
plants and growth. Their work will feature 
a variety of unique hand-built bowls, vases, 
mini ponds and planters.

Instagram: @circle.tothesea

39

11-12

38

11-12

18-19

40

11-12

SE22

Ellen Hanceri, Ben Swift 
& Stephane Godec
17 BASSANO STREET SE22 8RU
Ceramics; design; illustration; prints; 
recycling; sculpture
Ellen prints pattern inspired linocuts for 
paper and ceramics; Ben explores figurative, 
geometric and organic form through ceramic 
and other processes; Stephane brings old 
books back to life as fun and beautiful objects.

Instagram:	 @ellenhanceri  
	 @sculptorben 
	 @stephanegodec

37

11-12

18-19



Artists’ Open House 39

Maria Lucas-Williams
HOSTED BY CHARLOTTE CLOWES
317 CRYSTAL PALACE ROAD SE22 9JL
Ceramics
An emerging ceramic artist specialising 
in the design and creation of unique 
pieces. Featuring a range of functional and 
decorative items, each is crafted using 
various techniques e.g. throwing, slab-
forming, or coiling.

Instagram: @designedbylucas23

Charlotte Clowes
317 CRYSTAL PALACE ROAD SE22 9JL
Craft; fine art; prints; textiles
Charlotte is a decorative artist, making 
colourful pictures out of bamboo fibres. 
Charlotte exhibits at The Landmark Art 
Centre and The Christmas Country Living Fair 
and others. Pictures, prints and cards for sale.

Instagram:	 @charlotte.clowes 
	 @charlotteclowes_

Jess Blandford
75 FELLBRIGG ROAD SE22 9HQ
Fine art
Jess studied Fine Art at Camberwell 
and the RCA. Her abstract paintings and 
repetitive line drawings use joyful colours, 
gesture, erasure and hidden layers to 
celebrate the everyday invisible work of 
family life.

www.jessblandford.com

Derry Le Ach
208 CRYSTAL PALACE ROAD SE22 9EL
Fine art
Derry is a visual abstract artist, fascinated 
by behaviour of materials and repetition/
permutation, driven to make chiefly non-
representational works with a process-
focussed intent, evidencing the activity of 
making. Acrylic, plaster, ceramics, conceptual.

Instagram: @derryleachart

41

11-12

18-19

42

11-12

18-19

41

11-12

18-19

43

11-12

East Dulwich / Lordship Lane



40 Dulwich Festival 2024

Emily Wilcock

SE22

44
The LaunchPad Gallery
THE PALMERSTON 91 LORDSHIP LANE SE22 8EP
Fine art; galleries; illustration; prints
The newest arts space in East Dulwich, ’The LaunchPad Gallery’ is situated on the 
First Floor of The Palmerston, 91 Lordship Lane and aims to host work by artists at 
the beginning of their career.

www.launchpadgallerylondon.com

11-12

18-19

Gerry De Banzie

Oscar Balfour

Clare Emily



Artists’ Open House 41

Joanna Lynch
HOSTED BY FOREST 
35 NORTH CROSS ROAD SE22 9ET
Fine art
Joanna studied at Central Saint Martins. 
Free-flowing and spontaneous, her work is 
process-led and celebrates the experience 
of discovery and the concepts of change 
and transience.

Instagram: @_joannalynch

Suzsi Corio
3 OLD SCHOOL BUILDINGS 
ST CLEMENT’S YARD 
ARCHDALE ROAD SE22 9HP
Fine art; prints
Mixed media landscapes, cityscapes and 
prints in a converted Victorian school. 
Suzsi’s paintings have been exhibited at 
the Royal Academy Summer Exhibition, the 
Royal Institute of Painters in Watercolours 
and the RWS. Instagram: @studio.se22

www.studio-se22.com

Kath Dare
JEANNIE AVENT GALLERY
14 NORTH CROSS ROAD SE22 9EU
Jewellery
Kath Dare has created a unique collection 
named Inner Peace. Recognising that 
comfort can be found in jewellery that 
moves, has inspired this kinetic wearable 
collection that Kath hand-crafted using 
traditional techniques.

Instagram: @kathdarejewellery

Gabrielle Bradshaw
JEANNIE AVENT GALLERY
14 NORTH CROSS ROAD SE22 9EU
Fine art; sculpture
Gabrielle has exhibited widely across the 
UK as well as in Paris and Berlin. Her new 
pieces include drawings, paintings and more 
of her forged and welded metal sculptures 
dancing their way through the space.

Instagram: @gabriellebradshawart

45

11-12

18-19

47

11-12

18-19

46

11-12

47

11-12

18-19

East Dulwich / Lordship Lane



42 Dulwich Festival 2024

Sally Johnson
45 CRYSTAL PALACE ROAD SE22 9EX
Ceramics
Inspired by nature and using a muted 
palette, Sally’s ceramics enhance the home. 
She will be showing a range of sculptural 
and functional pieces including vases, 
bottles, platters and bowls.

Instagram: @sallyjohnson7

Clare Emily
HOSTED BY THE PALMERSTON 
THE BLUE ROOM
91 LORDSHIP LANE SE22 8EP
Fine art; prints
Born in Dulwich, but influenced by the 
British coastline, Clare’s paintings seek 
to embrace the essence of vast natural 
landscapes. Working with a palette knife, 
she creates a sense of depth using colour 
and texture.

www.clareemilyart.com

49

11-12

18-19

50

11-12

18-19

SE22

155A Gallery
155A LORDSHIP LANE (OFF BAWDALE ROAD) SE22 8HX
Ceramics; fine art; galleries; interiors; sculpture
Inspired by dynamic living gallery spaces such as Kettle’s Yard and Pallant 
House, 155A does away with the traditional ‘white box’ gallery model to present 
works with an architecturally domestic setting in a former Victorian bakery.

Instagram: @155a_gallery

48 11-12

18-19



Artists’ Open House 43

David Hopkins
138B CRYSTAL PALACE ROAD SE22 9ER
Fine art
Colourful realist, figurative paintings - 
portraits of people, nudes, places, objects, 
luscious fruit and vegetables. David 
(graduated Central St Martins, 1996) is 
a well-known local painter. Affordable 
artworks from small to large. Commissions 
taken.

Instagram: @davidanthonyhopkins 

Jen Greaves & Judith Lyons
134 CRYSTAL PALACE ROAD SE22 9ER
Ceramics; fine art; interiors; textiles
Inspired by patterns in the natural world 
and the energy of the sea, both Jen’s 
and Judith’s works take delight in the 
exploration of blues in ceramics, paintings, 
cyanotypes and textiles.

Instagram: @jengreaves.pots
www.judithlyons.co.uk

Peter Newell-Price, Stephanie 
Nebbia, Peter Cattrell, Ray Cooke, 
Laurence Noga & Steve Johnson
82 UPLAND ROAD SE22 0DE
Fine art; photography; prints; sculpture
Six London-based artists are showing a 
selection of their work, including sculpture, 
painting, collage, photography and prints.

www.peternewellprice.turnpiece.net
www.raycooke.com
www.stephanienebbia.com
www.petercattrell.com
www.laurencenoga.com
www.stevejohnson.eu

Graeme McColm & Isabelle Capitain
7 UPLAND ROAD SE22 9EE
Jewellery
Visit this gallery for a selection of fine 
contemporary jewellery. Graeme and 
Isabelle will also be opening up their 
jewellery workshop to the public for a 
special glimpse behind the scenes.

Instagram: @capitain_mccolm_gallery

51

11-12

18-19

53

11-12

18-19

52

11-12

18-19

54

11-12

18-19

East Dulwich / Lordship Lane



44 Dulwich Festival 2024

SE22

55

Rosa & Clara 
Designs
Rosa & Clara 
Designs was set up 
by illustrator Jess 
Hayman, whose 
main inspirations 
are London’s 
architecture and 
shopfronts, food 

packaging and cats!  She will exhibit new, 
locally inspired illustrations, printed on the 
studio’s risograph machine.

www.rosaandclaradesigns.co.uk

MW Makes
MW Makes is a 
leather goods brand 
set up by architect-
maker Michelle 
Wong. Based at 
Cockpit Studios in 
Deptford, Michelle 
works exclusively 
with vegetable 

tanned leather to create hand-crafted, 
personalised leather goods for the everyday.

www.mwmakes.co.uk

Oxx Jewellery
An Alleweireldt 
specialises in 
modern precious 
jewellery. The 
Belgian designer 
celebrates 20 years 
of her studio Oxx 
Jewellery London 
and was awarded 

both gold and bronze awards at the 2023 
Goldsmiths Craft and Design Council Awards.

www.oxxjewellery.london

Hokolo
Hokolo’s wheel-
thrown ceramics 
glazed in beautiful 
colours and 
textures will be on 
show alongside 
a collection of 
colourful, patterned 
homewares and 

accessories featuring graphic prints and 
patterns inspired by mid-century modern 
designs.

Instagram: @hokolo_london

Tomoko Hori
Tomoko is a London 
based Japanese 
artist and jeweller. 
Imaginative stories, 
colours and unique 
forms stimulate 
her creativity, 
and inspire her to 
construct playful 

worlds into her carefully hand-crafted pieces.

www.tomokohori.com

Kuan Ceramics
Kuan Ceramics’ 
work centres on 
functional pieces 
for the everyday. 
With a background 
in architecture, the 
wheel-thrown wares 
combine various 
clay bodies, firing 

techniques and colours from growing up in the 
South Pacific.

www.kuanceramics.com

Rosa & Clara Designs
HOSTED BY JESS HAYMAN
151A FRIERN ROAD SE22 0AZ
Ceramics; craft; design; illustration; interiors; jewellery; prints; sculpture; textiles

11-12

18-19



Artists’ Open House 45

David Turrent
1 MORTIMER MEWS SE22 0EF
Fine art
David Turrent is a retired architect now 
practicing as an artist. He started with life 
drawing, then portraiture and has now 
moved on to more abstract work using 
mixed media.

Instagram: @davidturrent

Michael Jess
6 CLAUDE MONET COURT 
UNDERHILL ROAD SE22 0BZ
Photography
Divine - is the updated collection of 
unique portraits of yoga masters from the 
UK, Africa and the Caribbean captured 
between 2022–2024. The yogi spirit is 
creatively envisioned against backdrops of 
intriguingly patterned iconography.

Instagram: @khesumaba5

56

11-12

57

11-12

East Dulwich / Lordship Lane

Mia Cavaliero & Diana Velada  
210 UPLAND ROAD SE22 0DH
Fine art

58

Mia 
Cavaliero
Mia’s work 
is initially 
inspired by 
being in the 
landscape; 
these 
paintings 
reflect her 
responses to 
a road trip 
in Ireland’s 

wild west as well as to eruptions of red-hot 
pokers in the garden. 

Instagram: @cavalieromia

Diana 
Velada
Diana’s 
paintings 
begin with a 
spontaneous 
reaching for 
something 
fundamental 
within, 
something 
simple but 

also ‘containing multitudes’. Aesthetic 
influences are Tantric imagery and the 
modernist abstract tradition.

www.dianaveladapaintings.com

11-12

18-19



46 Dulwich Festival 2024

SE22

59
Anna Jacobs, Kit Andrews, Jane Henderson & Richard Watts
HOSTED BY RICHARD WATTS & MELVIN CLARIDGE
209 FRIERN ROAD SE22 0BD
Ceramics; craft; design; fine art; glass; interiors; prints; sculpture; textiles

Jane Henderson
These organic hand-built statement pieces drawn 
from nature, explore my fascination with texture 
and patina, they will join the pebble planters 
inspired by the seashores of Orkney and Devon.

www.ceramic-gardens.co.uk

Anna Jacobs
Homeware Designer of the Year 2024, Anna will 
exhibit new paintings and prints from her trip to 
Africa and other parts of the world, samples of 
exciting new homewares products and her ever 
popular sale.

Instagram: @annalysejacobs 

Kit Andrews
Bespoke pit fired ceramics.

www.thecornishpotter.com

Richard Watts
Open House visitors always ask: ‘Is this the 
house with the amazing garden’. So this year it’s 
listed as an artwork in its own right, and includes 
our new zen inspired garden at its heart to 
enable you to relax.

Instagram: @watts_in_the_garden

11-12

18-19



Artists’ Open House 47

Julia Burnett
285 UPLAND ROAD SE22 0DN
Fine art
Lyrical paintings of landscapes inspired 
by the English countryside, local scenes 
and the River Thames. Julia will also be 
exhibiting recent paintings of mudlarks 
along the river.

Instagram: @juliaburnett1

Greg Becker
285 UPLAND ROAD SE22 0DN
Fine art; prints
Greg’s paintings of quiet, thoughtful scenes 
hint at hidden secrets within and are filled 
with a nostalgic longing for an imaginary 
forgotten era.

Instagram: @gregbecker2

Schneider & N G Smith
117 UNDERHILL ROAD SE22 0QS
Ceramics; fine art; sculpture
Ceramic Art by Schneider. Porcelain, 
stoneware, mixed media sculptures plus a 
side-line of tableware. 
 
‘My brain is an empty vessel’. Sculptures in 
wood, metal and rubber by N G Smith.

Instagram:	@whatisschneider 
	 @columnsandbones

Jane Hughes, Kate Kelly,  
Maggie Shafran & StevieRay Latham
87 UNDERHILL ROAD SE22 0QR
Fine art; illustration; prints
Paintings by four recent MA graduates 
from UAL exploring the human condition 
within contemporary visual culture. 

Instagram:	@maggie_shafran_art
	 @hughes.jane60
	 @katekelly5015
	 @stevieraylatham

60

11-12

18-19

61

11-12

60

11-12

18-19

62

11-12

East Dulwich / Lordship Lane



48 Dulwich Festival 2024

Stephanie Carlton Smith
98 DUNSTANS ROAD SE22 0HE
Fine art; glass; sculpture
Stephanie’s sculptures contain layers 
of meaning and reverberations, as light 
changes so the work changes. 

www.stephaniecarltonsmith.co.uk

Edori Fertig
109 GOODRICH ROAD SE22 0EP
Fine art; prints
Edori Fertig creates multi-disciplinary 
artwork examining the relationship 
between objects using highly patterned 
and bright colour with cubist inspired 
perspectives. They reference her keen 
passion for collecting unusual and often 
overlooked objects from humble sources.

Instagram: @edorifertigart

64

11-12

18-19

65

11-12

18-19

SE22

Julia de Greff & Lucy Blackgrove
18 HILLCOURT ROAD SE22 0PE
Ceramics; fine art
Alive, colourful, warm, sensitive paintings by Julia de Greff. Plus, an installation 
in the garden. Beautifully simple, classic, porcelain tableware by Lucy 
Blackgrove. Delicious tea and cake available in the 100-year old house.

Instagram:	@juliadegreff 
	 @camberwellceramics

63 11-12

18-19



Artists’ Open House 49

Julia Langley & Lydia Brenchley
74 FOREST HILL ROAD SE22 0RS
Ceramics; craft; fine art; prints
Julia and Lydia work in neighbouring 
garden studios. Julia will show new 
paintings of plants seen on urban walks 
plus limited-edition botanical prints and 
cards. Lydia makes wonderful, intricate 
drawings, linocut prints and ceramics.

Instagram: @j.k_langley

Bruce Marks & Rakau London
34A OVERHILL ROAD SE22 0PH
Design; furniture; glass; interiors
Unique blown glass vessels, sculpture 
and turned wood by Bruce Marks, and 
beautiful bespoke live information signs, 
by Rakau, for any London bus or train stop, 
handmade in wood. Bespoke orders taken.

Instagram:	@brucemarksglass
	 @rakaulondon

Annette Welch, Michelle Avison 
& Helen Smith
21 COLYTON ROAD SE22 0NE
Ceramics; jewellery; prints; sculpture
Annette Welch’s wheel-thrown ceramics 
explore the natural environment. Michelle 
Avison will show new work inspired by two 
recent residencies in Pakistan and Ireland. 
Helen Smith makes contemporary jewellery 
and playful metal sculptures.

Instagram:	@nettywelch
	 @helensmithjewellery
	 @michelleavison

Sarah Eyton
34 THERAPIA ROAD SE22 0SE
Photography
Sarah Eyton is a fine art photographer 
specialising in human, canine and floral 
portraits. All prints are for sale at special 
Dulwich Festival Artists’ Open House 
prices.

Instagram: @saraheyton

66

11-12

68

11-12

18-19

67

11-12

18-19

69

11-12

18-19

East Dulwich / Lordship Lane



50 Dulwich Festival 2024

Eleanor Street
18 ONDINE ROAD SE15 4EB

88

50 Dulwich Festival 2024

SE5 & SE15

SE5
SE15



Artists’ Open House 51

Camberwell / Peckham

70 11-12
Coldharbour Studios
26-34 SOUTHWELL ROAD SE5 9PG
Fine art; jewellery; photography; prints; sculpture; textiles
Coldharbour Studios opens its doors for the first time for Dulwich Festival Artists’ Open 
House with a showcase of artists and designers based in this tucked away space close 
to Ruskin Park.

Gina Cross

Instagram: @studiocross_london

Elisavet Messi

Instagram: @elisavetmessi

Kali Forbes

Instagram: @kali.forbes

Duncan McAfee

Instagram: @duncanmcafee

Warren Dennis

Instagram: @w.a.d.54

Miranda Rhys

Instagram: @mirandarhys

Sue Smith

Instagram: @originalandfabulous

Sonia Stanyard

Instagram: @sonia_stanyard_art

Simon Whittle

Instagram: @simon.whittle



52 Dulwich Festival 2024

SE5 & SE15

Travel on Paper
19 BICKNELL ROAD SE5 9AU
Prints
Original mid-century travel posters: railway, 
airline and Olympic posters from around 
the world, including work by David Klein, 
Josef Albers, David Hockney, Jean Colin, 
Harry Stevens and Hans Unger.

Instagram: @travelonpaper2

Daniel Reynolds
THE BUTTER FACTORY 
6 MADRIGAL LANE (OFF WARHAM ST) 
SE5 0SX
Ceramics; fine art; sculpture
Abstract hand-built geometric mobile 
sculptures, ceramics, paintings and reliefs.

Instagram: @danielreynoldsstudio

Dan Kelly 
HOSTED BY TRAVEL ON PAPER
19 BICKNELL ROAD SE5 9AU
Ceramics
Dan is showing a selection of wheel-thrown 
ceramic domestic ware, usually only 
available from his Open Studio sales as well 
as a small group of one-off pieces.

www.dankellyceramics.com

Marie Lenclos
HOSTED BY TRAVEL ON PAPER
19 BICKNELL ROAD SE5 9AU
Fine art
Marie Lenclos is an oil painter who lives 
and works in Loughborough Junction. Her 
paintings are figurative and detailed. They 
depict scenes or buildings she encounters 
in her daily life.

Instagram: @marielenclos

71

11-12

18-19

72

11-12

72

11-12

72

11-12



Artists’ Open House 53

Camberwell / Peckham

73 11-12
Dulwich Art Group
4A CHAMPION HILL SE5 8AH
Fine art; prints
More than 20 artists are showing their work with a good range of prices and styles. 
Pieces include figures, landscapes, still lifes and portraits. In oils, watercolour, pastel 
and charcoal.

www.dulwichartgroup.co.uk



54 Dulwich Festival 2024

SE5 & SE15

Tania Hurt-Newton
11 CHAMPION GROVE SE5 8BN
Illustration; prints; upcycling
Tania is an illustrator/designer who 
combines illustration with ‘old school’ 
letterpress and bookbinding in her Potting 
Shed Press garden studio. Come and have 
a go on her vintage printers.

Instagram: @pottingshedpress

Emma Glipa & Owen Gundry
9 FINSEN ROAD SE5 9AX
Ceramics; fine art; interiors; textiles
Ceramicist Emma Glipa and artist/set 
designer Owen Gundry come together 
to share their collection of unique and 
beautifully executed ceramics, abstract 
artwork and distinctive homeware.

Instagram:	@emmaglipa 
	 @owengundrydesign

Denmanarts
86 DENMAN ROAD SE15 5NR
Fine art
Abstract works on paper.

Instagram: @denmanarts

Hugh Lee (1918-2011)
HOSTED BY PENNY LEE
118 GROVE LANE SE5 8BJ
Fine art; recycling; sculpture
A further selection of Hugh Lee’s varied, 
often quirky, artworks. Self-taught in 
retirement, his passion was to experiment 
and create largely abstract paintings, 
assemblages and statues using found 
oddments and bygones.

www.hughlee.co.uk

74

11-12

18-19

76

11-12

75

11-12

77

11-12

18-19



Artists’ Open House 55

Mark Pearson
87 LYNDHURST WAY SE15 4PT
Fine art; prints
Contemporary figurative painting, 
featuring cityscapes of London focusing on 
Mark’s neighbourhood of Peckham. Also 
showing a wide selection of limited-edition 
prints.

Instagram: @markpearsonart
www.markpearsonartist.com  

Badger’s Velvet
32 HOLLY GROVE SE15 5DF
Craft; design; jewellery; recycling; upcycling
Badger’s Velvet unique jewellery is made 
from repurposed antique treasures. From 
Roman coins to Victorian and Georgian 
brooches, BV use the finest materials to 
create bespoke modern heirlooms.

Instagram: @badgersvelvet
www.badgersvelvet.com

Claudette Forbes & Carol Misch
72A CHOUMERT ROAD SE15 4AX
Ceramics; craft; fine art; illustration; 
sculpture
Claudette’s ceramics with her twist on the 
traditional willow pattern, depicting scenes 
from Peckham, has won many plaudits. 
Carol’s work evolves from the poetry 
of everyday objects found in an urban 
landscape.

Instagram:	@claudetteforbesceramics
	 @mischgibbs

Paul Benjamins
HOSTED BY JAQUI BENJAMINS
19 DANBY STREET SE15 4BS
Fine art; prints; textiles
Showing a selection of paintings, prints, 
textiles and drawings from Jaqui Benjamins 
and the late Paul Benjamins.

Instagram: @paulben63

78

11-12

80

11-12

79

11-12

18-19

81

11-12

Camberwell / Peckham



56 Dulwich Festival 2024

Emma Fenelon
THE ARCHES STUDIOS
ARCH 226 BLENHEIM COURT
48-50 BLENHEIM GROVE SE15 4QL
Ceramics; sculpture
Emma Fenelon’s art explores belonging 
and adaptation, inviting viewers to connect 
with personal experiences of place and 
transition. With a first-class ceramics 
degree, her work is held in public and 
private collections.

Instagram: @emmajfenelon

Georgina Corrie
THE ARCHES STUDIOS
ARCH 226 BLENHEIM COURT
48-50 BLENHEIM GROVE SE15 4QL
Ceramics
Georgina makes a mixture of ceramic 
wall pieces, constructions and tiles, 
primarily concerned with patterns, colour 
relationships and geometry.  

Instagram: @gcbc36

83

11-12

18-19

83

11-12

18-19

SE5 & SE15

Helen Johannessen & Vic Lee
66 BELLENDEN ROAD SE15 4RQ 
Ceramics; craft; design; fine art; illustration; interiors; prints; sculpture

A collection of delicate 
modern ceramics 
and sculptural 
porcelain from Helen 
Johannessen and Vic 
Lee’s new painted 
works, 365 days of real 
people and imagined 
stories, to view in our 
Nordic inspired home in 
the heart of Peckham.

Instagram: 
@helenjohceramics
@vicleelondon

82 11-12

18-19



Artists’ Open House 57

Jane Muir
THE ARCHES STUDIOS
ARCH 192 BLENHEIM COURT
48-50 BLENHEIM GROVE SE15 4QL
Ceramics
Jane Muir creates sculptures in ceramic 
stoneware, predominantly based on the 
human figure. Her pieces have been 
exhibited and collected world-wide.

www.janemuir.co.uk

One Tree Chopping Boards
THE ARCHES STUDIOS
ARCH 191 BLENHEIM COURT
48-50 BLENHEIM GROVE SE15 4QL
Craft; design; interiors
Unique endgrain Oak chopping boards by 
cabinet maker Steve Tomkinson. Perfect 
accompaniment to chefs knives, every 
board is inspired by the beautiful grain 
patterns in each piece of timber.

www.onetreecabinets.com

Romi Sloboda
THE ARCHES STUDIOS
ARCH 226 BLENHEIM COURT
48-50 BLENHEIM GROVE SE15 4QL
Ceramics; fine art; prints
Working across multiple disciplines, Romi 
Sloboda uses mixed media to create 
paintings, prints and ceramics that reflect 
the quiet beauty of the everyday. 

www.romisloboda.com

Debbie Randall
THE ARCHES STUDIOS
ARCH 226 BLENHEIM COURT
48-50 BLENHEIM GROVE SE15 4QL
Ceramics
My work is wheel-thrown in porcelain 
and white stoneware, inspired by classic 
forms. I explore my own individual shapes, 
which are enhanced with graphic glazing, 
creating harmony between the shape and 
surface.

Instagram: @ceramicsdr

83

11-12

18-19

83

11-12

18-19

83

11-12

18-19

83

11-12

18-19

Camberwell / Peckham



58 Dulwich Festival 2024

Caroline Bowder-Ridger
26 OGLANDER ROAD SE15 4EL
Fine art
Caroline will be exhibiting a selection of 
oil paintings and works on paper that are 
in direct response to the patterns and 
textures of the urban environment.

Instagram: @caroline_bowderridger

Alice Paolucci & Giulia Paci
14 CHOUMERT SQUARE SE15 4RE
Fine art; illustration; photography; prints
A series of concrete and tangible, yet 
abstract images brought to life by camera 
lenses, acrylics on brushes, brushes on 
canvas, pens on paper, human eyes,  
(d)istances. 

Instagram:	@_.art.g_ 
	 @__digit.al.art__

85

11-12

18-19

86

11-12

18-19

SE5 & SE15

Jenny Blake, Rae Birch Carter, Liza Dimbleby, Clare Haward, 
Amanda Lebus, Amelia Power, Sarah Praill, Michael Read,  
Kim Scouller & Atul Vohora 
SAFEHOUSE1 - 139 COPELAND ROAD SE15 3SN
Fine art; prints

A group exhibition of 
paintings, prints and 
drawings. Set in an 
atmospheric abandoned 
Victorian house with 
exposed architecture and 
stripped back textures.

Instagram: 
@amandalebus
@ameliampower
@clare_haward 
@drawing.rae 
@jennyblakeart
@kim_scouller 
@lizadimbleby
@michaelreadpaintings
@sarahpraill 

84 11-12



Artists’ Open House 59

Camberwell / Peckham

Christopher Clack
HOSTED BY DULWICH PRINTS AND PRINTING
73 OGLANDER ROAD SE15 4DD
Fine art; photography; prints

Painting, sculpture, 
digital art and 
photography. Please 
visit to see this 
extraordinary artwork. 
Image: ‘The fire on 
the land speaks to the 
people on the sea’s’ 
2023.

Instagram:  
@christopherclackart

87

Eleanor Street, Carmen Van Huisstede, Joy Stokes,  
Kate Parkin & Matty Emery
18 ONDINE ROAD SE15 4EB
Ceramics; fine art; illustration; photography; prints; recycling; sculpture

Five artists showing 
together for the 
first time, working 
in a range of media - 
collagraph, etching, 
screen printing, mono-
printing, ceramics and 
alternative photography 
- to produce engaging, 
thought-provoking 
works, both abstract 
and figurative.

Instagram: 
@carmenart_vh
@eleanor__street
@joystokes_
@kvparkin
@mattyemeryart

88

11-12

18-19

11-12



60 Dulwich Festival 2024

SE5 & SE15

89
Yvonne Coomber
68 ANSTEY ROAD SE15 4JY
Fine art
Internationally acclaimed artist Yvonne Coomber creates a joyful, rainbow drenched 
dance around the canvas. Her paintings sing love and are a kaleidoscope of hope. 
New collections of wildflower meadows, oceans and moorlands. A must see!

www.yvonnecoomber.com

11-12

18-19

SE5 & SE15



Artists’ Open House 61

Camberwell / PeckhamCamberwell / Peckham



62 Dulwich Festival 2024

Martin Grover
HOSTED BY ANNIE NEEDHAM
16 MILTON ROAD SE24 0NP

110

62 Dulwich Festival 2024

SE24 & SE27

SE24
SE27



Artists’ Open House 63

Herne Hill / North Dulwich / West Norwood / Tulse Hill

Elena Blanco
TOP FLAT 48 HERNE HILL ROAD SE24 0AR
Fine art; illustration; prints
Interacting with the unpredictability of 
ink, Elena creates evocative drawings of 
intriguing landscapes and silhouettes. At 
this show, you’ll be able to browse her 
popular sketchbooks and purchase artwork 
including prints, paintings and artist books.

www.theartofelenablanco.com

Helen Young
HOSTED BY DAVID WHYTE
28 FERNDENE ROAD SE24 0AB
Craft; design; jewellery
Helen creates unique affordable statement 
pieces celebrating our Solar System, Lunar/
Solar eclipses, Moon/Mars landings and 
new orrery necklace! Each piece is created 
with carefully chosen gemstones and 
sterling silver from planet Earth.

www.itsallaboutcolour.co.uk

David Whyte
28 FERNDENE ROAD SE24 0AB
Fine art; photography; prints
David Whyte is a film Photographer and 
traditional Printmaker. His hand-printed 
images seek to reconnect the viewer with 
the natural world as evocations of time and 
place, stimulating memories of nature’s 
sensory experiences.

Instagram: @dsw_photog

90

11-12

18-19

92

11-12

18-19

91

11-12

18-19

92

11-12

18-19

Artichoke Print Workshop
G5 COLDHARBOUR WORKS 
104 SHAKESPEARE ROAD SE24 0QQ
Prints
Discover Artichoke, a fine art printmaking 
workshop that’s been running since 1992. 
Showcasing original etchings, lino, woodcut 
and monoprints from some of London’s 
finest Printmakers. Extended exhibition  
@four_boroughs 

www.artichokeprintworkshop.co.uk



64 Dulwich Festival 2024

SE24 & SE27

Marina Beard
Fine art
Camberwell 
graduate, RA 
Summer show 
2022. Marina is 
showing charcoal 
drawings and 
oil paintings. 
Her work is 
concerned with 
the interplay 
between 
connection/

disconnection and reflects an interest in the 
intangible and the transient.

Instagram: @mmiabeard

Tekko
Fine art; prints
Tekko is based 
in North Dulwich 
and makes 
abstract art with 
acrylics and oil, 
inspired by his 
surroundings 
and travels. He 
also creates 
one-off unusual 
cyanotype prints 

with plants and inanimate objects.

Instagram: @masshumasshu1

Myles 
Mansfield MA
Fine art; sculpture
Myles creates 
steel life-size 
animal and bird 
sculptures using 
random recycled 
steel objects to 
portray character 

and movement in each piece.

Instagram: @myleslmansfieldart

Induja
Bandara
Glass
Induja’s colourful, 
decorative and 
functional kiln 
fused glass 

pieces are practical and beautiful for the home 
and garden. She has upcycled and repurposed 
reclaimed glass for her ‘Glass with a Past’ series.

Instagram: @indujasglass

Leila Khasal
Craft; design; jewellery; textiles; upcycling
Leila makes vibrant wearable jewellery in 
contemporary as well as classical styles, 
techniques ranging from silversmithing, to beading 
and assembly, using semi-precious stones, glass 
beads, charms and glass globes. New additions are 
hair flowers and kimono sleeves.

Instagram: @leilakhasaljewellery

Carnegie Library Hub
192 HERNE HILL ROAD SE24 0DG
Situated in a beautiful historic building, the Carnegie Library Hub is a light-filled, 
welcoming community space. The Carnegie Library sits at the centre of the 
building, and the stunning surrounding rooms which form the Hub are used for 
community wellbeing, learning and fitness activities as well as spaces for hire.

93 11-12

18-19



Artists’ Open House 65

Rebecca Lea Williams
145 HERNE HILL ROAD SE24 0AD
Design; fine art; illustration; prints
Rebecca Lea Williams will be showing her 
colourful expressive screen prints and 
original watercolours alongside illustrated 
cards, wrap and limited-edition hand-
painted gifts. Explore her garden studio + 
home gallery space. Drinks. Kids welcome.

Instagram: @rebeccaleawilliams_artist

94

11-12

18-19

Camilla Gray
136 LOWDEN ROAD SE24 0BQ
Fine art
This painting is part of a series of the fire 
in Herne Hill in September 2023. Camilla 
Gray’s paintings explore light and mood in 
dreamlike landscapes and everyday scenes. 

Instagram: @camillagray10
www.camillagraypaintings.com

95

11-12

18-19

Herne Hill / North Dulwich / West Norwood / Tulse Hill

Luana Asiata & Courtenay Kusitor
115 FAWNBRAKE AVENUE SE24 0BG96 11-12

18-19

Luana Asiata
Fine art; prints
Luana Asiata 
is an award-
winning artist 
who creates bold 
abstract original 
paintings and 
fine art prints 
inspired by her 
love of reductive 
abstract 

shapes, colour and pattern found in nature, 
architecture and photography.

Instagram: @luanaasiata_art

Courtenay Kusitor
Fine art
Courtenay Kusitor 
is an Abstract 
Artist who draws 
upon her interest 
in consciousness 
to inform her 
impressionist 
and expressionist 
work. Working 
predominantly in inks, 

she uses an innovative mark-making style, 
casted on sustainable, handmade paper.

www.courtenaykusitorart.com



66 Dulwich Festival 2024

Jorge Sanchez
73 FAWNBRAKE AVENUE SE24 0BE
Fine art
Jorge is a self-taught Filipino artist. He 
works intuitively; his paintings evolve as he 
paints. He is showing portraits, landscapes 
and abstracts, including a new series inspired 
by a recent trip to Asia and Australia.

www.sanchezart.co.uk

Krishna Shanthi
46 FAWNBRAKE AVENUE SE24 0BY
Design; fine art; illustration; photography; 
prints
Krishna creates representation of hybrid 
identities, mixing concepts from Hindu 
mythologies and pop culture. He is 
currently exploring blue as a metaphor for 
remembering and forgetting queerness as a 
learned understanding of identity and culture.

Instagram: @_skrishnanana

97

11-12

18-19

98

11-12

18-19

SE24 & SE27

Some of the work 
represents explicit 
imagery – parental 
or guardian 
discretion advised.

Dorchester Court Artists & Friends
DORCHESTER COURT HERNE HILL SE24 9QX
Craft; design; fine art; illustration; photography; prints; textiles

99 11-12

The exhibition 
showcases the 
artistic talent of the 
community, in our 
unique buildings 
showing drawings, 
prints, painting, 
photographs, 
handmade rugs, 
vintage clothing 
and artist designed 
artisan chocolate.

Mystique Holloway 
Susie Perring
Susan Wallace
Sonia Rollo
Faranak Chilvers
Marianne Wie



Artists’ Open House 67

Herne Hill / North Dulwich / West Norwood / Tulse Hill

Fabulous Vintage Finds, Louise Tappin, Caroline Yates, 
Barry Jackson & Karin Murray
HOSTED BY JESS WALTON & SIMON WEBB
36 KESTREL AVENUE SE24 0EB
Design; fine art; furniture; interiors; prints

100 11-12

18-19

Fabulous Vintage Finds
Jess and Simon specialise in French decorative 
pieces, rustic ceramics, vintage lighting, garden 
furniture and textiles. Tea and cake served in the 
garden - weather permitting.

Instagram: @fabulousvintagefinds

Louise Tappin
Drawing on her experience as a textile designer 
for the fashion industry, Louise’s paintings bring 
together her love for flowers, pattern and colour 
in a vibrant take on the traditional floral still life.

Instagram: @loulou_tappin

Barry Jackson & Karin Murray
Original prints and clay relief works by Barry and 
a selection of works in oil by Karin.

www.idrisjackson.co.uk
www.karinmurray.co.uk

Caroline Yates
Caroline paints in oils on canvas and board, 
most recently on paper. She observes human 
behaviour and group rituals.

Instagram: @carolineyatesart



68 Dulwich Festival 2024

Jackie Parsons
HOSTED BY LIZA BRETT
36 SUNRAY AVENUE SE24 9PX
Textiles
Pared back, considered clothing and 
accessories made in South East London 
by Jackie Parsons using traditional and 
responsibly sourced fabrics and shapes. 
Clothing for the practical of mind and 
romantic of heart.

www.scobelclothing.co.uk

Liza Brett & Saffron Swansborough
36 SUNRAY AVENUE SE24 9PX
Design; fine art; furniture; photography; 
prints; textiles
Nature-based drawings, paintings and 
printmaking with an emphasis on sensitive, 
sinuous line and colour by Liza Brett. 
Saffron Swansborough is a photo-artist 
who captures life at the far reaches of the 
British coast.

Instagram:	@liza_brett_and_frankstergram
	 @cybersaff_photoart

James D Wilson
HOSTED BY COPPER BEECH CAFÉ 
JAGS SPORTS CLUB 
RED POST HILL SE24 9JN
Fine art; prints
Abstract paintings, prints and drawings 
exploring landscape and place.

Instagram: @jamesdwilsonart

Caroline Rose Dunning
HOSTED BY COPPER BEECH CAFÉ 
JAGS SPORTS CLUB 
RED POST HILL SE24 9JN
Fine art; prints
Caroline Rose Dunning B. 1991 UK, artist 
who lives and works in London. Her work 
often features dreamlike landscapes, 
inviting viewers to venture into a world 
where logic takes a backseat to intuition 
and emotion.

Instagram: @caroline.rose.dunning

101

11-12

102

11-12

18-19

101

11-12

102

11-12

18-19

SE24 & SE27



Artists’ Open House 69

Naomi Purkiss Boutique 
& Twisted Vintage Jewellery
8 HOLMDENE AVENUE SE24 9LF
Craft; design; jewellery; recycling; textiles; 
upcycling
Contemporary slow fashion made from 
vintage origins: Naomi creates one-of-a-
kind womenswear pieces from beautiful 
vintage fabrics. Brigitte revives and 
recycles vintage jewellery into stunning 
wearable art. Both offer a bespoke service. 

Instagram: @naomipurkissboutique 
 @twistedvintagejewellery

Liz Curtis
39 ELFINDALE ROAD SE24 9NN
Fine art; prints
Liz’s work in mixed media reflects her 
fascination with the interplay of light, 
shadow and colour. Creating art is her 
preferred method of meditation and she 
explores themes that bring her the most 
joy and peacefulness. 

Instagram: @lizcurtisart.com

103

11-12

104

11-12

Herne Hill / North Dulwich / West Norwood / Tulse Hill

The Arts Factory & Edie Medley
HOSTED BY WEST 16TH
137 HALF MOON LANE SE24 9JY
Fine art; illustration; sculpture
West 16th is proud to present artworks from members of The Arts Factory and 
local artist Edie Medley. The Arts Factory is a fine art school, providing high 
quality art sessions which inspire young artists (aged 6 - 16) and adults, to 
find and refine their artistic voices. Edie is an illustrator and recent graduate 
of The Royal College of Art. Her work features the characters and places of 
South East London. 

Instagram: @edie_med / @theartsfactory / @west_16th

105 11-12

18-19



70 Dulwich Festival 2024

Lucy Duke & Henrietta MacPhee
50 MILTON ROAD SE24 0NP
Ceramics; fine art; sculpture
Duke will be showing works on paper 
in watercolour and pastel. She uses 
landscapes and still life as her subject 
matter. Ceramic pieces by MacPhee will 
also be on show. Both artists enjoy colour.

Instagram:	@lucydukeart
	 @etta_mac

Mia Thompson & Eve Frances
23 CARVER ROAD SE24 9LS
Ceramics; craft; fine art; illustration; prints; 
sculpture; textiles
Mia works across printmaking, ceramics 
and animation. Eve works with textile and 
craft mediums. ‘Being Big’ is a collaborative 
project bringing together ceramics and 
felting to create a life-sized figure that 
celebrates feeling human.

Instagram:	@miathompsonartt
	 @evefrancesillustration

Kevin Bickham
21 REGENT ROAD SE24 0EL
Ceramics; design; furniture
Kevin is a product designer focused on 
ceramics and objects for the home and 
garden. His inspiration comes from his 
Californian upbringing and day-to-day 
living in and around Brockwell Park.

www.kevinbickham.com

Kate Bowe, Victoria Wainwright 
& Shaun Glanville
17 REGENT ROAD SE24 0EL
Ceramics; fine art; jewellery; prints
An exhibition of fine art prints by Kate 
Bowe, ceramics by Shaun Glanville and 
jewellery by Victoria Wainwright.

Instagram:	@kateboweart
	 @viksilverythings
	 @shaun_ceramics

106

11-12

18-19

108

11-12

18-19

107

11-12

18-19

109

11-12

18-19

SE24 & SE27



Artists’ Open House 71

Herne Hill / North Dulwich / West Norwood / Tulse Hill

Martin Grover
Martin is inspired by ephemera, 
anecdotal evidence, flotsam and 
jetsam from the passing world. 
With these disparate threads 
he weaves his observational 
paintings and screen prints, 
imbuing them with wry humour 
and haunting melancholy.

Instagram: @martingrover__

Yaïr Meshoulam
Yaïr is showing recent ‘Uncanny 
Cut Outs’ - 2 & 3D Mobiles and 
Jewellery in this house’s bay 
window in Poet’s Corner, and 
also screening a short video 
‘The Pivotal Point of Collective 
Grief’ - a collaboration with 
Steven Ounanian - larger props 
shown at Bell House, Dulwich 
and online at www.registry.
whitecolumns.org

Instagram: @yairmeshoulam

Martin Grover & Yaïr Meshoulam
HOSTED BY ANNIE NEEDHAM
16 MILTON ROAD SE24 0NP
Fine art; illustration; jewellery; prints; recycling; sculpture; upcycling

110 11-12

18-19



72 Dulwich Festival 2024

SE24 & SE27

111
London Maker Festival 2024
ARCH 1129 BATH FACTORY 41 NORWOOD ROAD SE24 9AJ (Saturday & Sunday)

& HOSTED BY STATION HALL RAILTON ROAD SE24 OJW (Saturday only)

Ceramics; craft; design; fine art; furniture; illustration; interiors; jewellery; prints; 
recycling; sculpture; textiles; upcycling

South London Makerspace 
Experience London’s Mini Maker Festival, a captivating hub of creativity where the 
whole family can learn to make together. Shop for exclusive items from our makers 
during the festival. From 3D printing to ceramics, and woodworking to textiles, get 
inspired and begin your maker journey with us. Enjoy hands-on taster activities at 
Station Hall and the South London Makerspace with our tools. Visit our festival events 
and activities schedule on our website to take part.

festival.southlondonmakerspace.org

11-12

12–6PM



Artists’ Open House 73

Rosemary Lindsay
5 BURBAGE ROAD SE24 9HJ 
Fine art
Finely wrought original watercolour 
paintings, prints and cards of flowers 
and plant forms by Rosemary Lindsay, a 
member of the Society of Botanical Artists 
and a fellow of the Chelsea Physic Garden 
Florilegium Society. 

www.rosemarylindsay.com

112

18-19

Hanna Buck
HOSTED BY KATY BUCK 
22 WINTERBROOK ROAD SE24 9JA
Fine art; prints
Hanna’s work is a collection of experiences 
and feelings which she draws upon as 
inspiration for her paintings. Using acrylic 
and pastel as her medium of choice she 
expresses herself through bold colourful 
abstract marks.

Instagram: @hannabuck 

113

11-12

18-19

Natalia Giacomino
12A BERWYN ROAD SE24 9BD
Fine art; prints
She loves painting abstract art! She plays 
with colours, bi-colours and patterns. 
She has a world inside her! She paints to 
express herself and her emotions! She 
always experiments.

Instagram: @ngiacomino

114

11-12

18-19

Herne Hill / North Dulwich / West Norwood / Tulse Hill

George Simpson
HOSTED BY BETHAN GRILLO
299 CROXTED ROAD SE24 9DB 
Fine art
Colourism meets geometric abstraction 
in George’s front of house exhibition. 
Covering an eclectic subject matter, George 
aims to give food for thought, a trip down 
memory lane and raise a smile.

Facebook: George Simpson Art

115

11-12



74 Dulwich Festival 2024

SE24 & SE27

Roast Designs & Rupert Petersen
HOSTED BY KAREN WALKER
ARCH 1159 BATH FACTORY ESTATE 41 NORWOOD ROAD SE24 9AJ
Design; furniture; glass; interiors; recycling; upcycling

116 11-12

18-19

Roast Designs
Roast is a 
boutique 
design studio 
making bespoke 
chandeliers 
and lighting 
with beautiful 
blown glass. 
Their sculptural 
designs 
transform 
spaces. They 

will be showing a range of designs from table 
lamps to stairwell chandeliers.

www.roastdesigns.co.uk

Rupert 
Petersen
Makes a mixture 
of natural wood 
shaped furniture, 
laminated 
birch ply tables 
and lamps, 
distressed paint 
coat hanger 
racks, upcycled 
lamps: using a 
mixture of found 

wood and metal, and various other inspired 
furniture creations.

Joy FitzSimmons & Andrew Hair
254 CROXTED ROAD SE24 9DA
Design; illustration; interiors; prints
Well-known paintings digitally redrawn by Joy are enhanced by adding a 
dachshund to produce humorous prints and cards. Andrew displays his collection 
of vintage bar memorabilia and ephemera in his cosy bar room setting. 

www.londonpooch.co.uk

117 11-12



Artists’ Open House 75

Herne Hill / North Dulwich / West Norwood / Tulse Hill

Bloomsbury Revisited
HOSTED BY CAROLYNN RUSS
252 ROSENDALE ROAD SE24 9DL
Interiors; prints; textiles
Bloomsbury Revisited will be selling hand-
painted lampshades and bases inspired by 
the eponymous residents at Charleston 
Farmhouse. A bespoke service is available 
that can make and paint any shape or size 
of shade.

Instagram: @bloomsburyrevisited

118

11-12

18-19

Carolynn Russ
252 ROSENDALE ROAD SE24 9DL
Fine art
Carolynn depicts local scenes and the 
natural world but also loves to draw dogs 
and chickens. Originals are created in 
vibrant coloured paints, inks, pastels, 
charcoal and collage. Giclée prints are also 
on sale.

Instagram: @carolynnrussartist

118

11-12

18-19

Emma Jane Landolt
76A NORWOOD ROAD SE24 9BB 
Fine art; prints
Emma’s work is deeply inspired by the Goddess in myth, religion and spirituality. 
In her work she explores the female form to bring forth the faces of the divine 
feminine that live within all women. Emma works with oil, acrylic, gold leaf and 
charcoal on canvas and takes portrait commissions.

www.sacredspacestudios.co.uk

119 11-12

18-19



76 Dulwich Festival 2024

Giles Pritchard
16 PARADE MEWS ARTISTS STUDIOS 
NORWOOD ROAD SE27 9AX
Fine art
Works in wax, felt and ceramics; themed on 
the irreparable loss of memory in the aged.

Instagram: @giles.pritchard

Michael Burles
STUDIO 13 FIRST FLOOR 
PARADE MEWS ARTISTS STUDIOS 
NORWOOD ROAD SE27 9AX
Fine art; prints
Landscapes and cityscapes in oil on canvas 
or board, and dry points and monoprints 
on paper.

Instagram: @michaelrburles

121

11-12

18-19

121

11-12

SE24 & SE27

Zoe Burt, Allan Brown, Natasha Mann & Alison Furey
191 NORWOOD ROAD SE24 9AF
Craft; design; interiors; prints; textiles; upcycling
Artists inspired by nature; working with plant dyes and earth pigments using 
sustainable practices.

120 11-12

Zoe Burt
Cyanotypes and 
botanical inks.

Instagram:  
@zoeburtuk

Allan Brown
Natural dyes, fibres 
and weaving.

Instagram:  
@hedgerow.couture

Natasha Mann
Traditional decorative 
and geometric 
artwork.

Instagram:  
@natashamann.art 

Alison Furey
Quilting, eco printing, 
upholstery and 
textiles.

Instagram:  
@up00cycled



Artists’ Open House 77

Herne Hill / North Dulwich / West Norwood / Tulse Hill

121
Parade Mews Pottery
7 PARADE MEWS SE27 9AX
Ceramics
Tucked away in Tulse Hill, Parade Mews is a charming haven of creativity. The pottery 
offers classes for aspiring artists and also open access studios for potters who want 
to take it to the next level. The high-quality work on show, ranges from functional to 
more ornamental pieces. During the weekend the potters’ wheels will be spinning, 
with lots of hands-on opportunities for children and adults.

Instagram: @parademewspottery / www.parademewspottery.co.uk

11-12



78 Dulwich Festival 2024

Priscilla Watkins
19 TULSEMERE ROAD SE27 9EH
Fine art; prints
Priscilla will be exhibiting oil paintings; 
paper collages and linocut prints on a 
theme of water and swimming. Her work is 
mainly figurative, inspired by the effects of 
strong sunlight on the submerged human 
body.

Instagram: @phthaloturquoisstudio

Rianne Houba
18 TRINITY RISE SW2 2QR
Design; interiors
With her colourful artworks Rianne 
investigates how our sense of time 
influences our sense of self. Come by to 
see how her pieces change as the time 
passes. Can you guess what time it is?

www.riannehouba.com

122

11-12

18-19

123

11-12

SE24 & SE27

Celebrating 50 Years of L’Arche UK
L’ARCHE LONDON 9-13 NORWOOD HIGH STREET SE27 9JU
Design; fine art; photography; prints
An exhibition created by adults with learning disabilities to celebrate 50 years 
of L’Arche in the UK. The theme is Joyful Rebellion, an exploration of L’Arche’s 
role in our real, rowdy and relational world.

Instagram: @larchelondonuk

124 11-12

18-19



Artists’ Open House 79

Paul Lansley & Sarah Gorman
38 NORWOOD PARK ROAD SE27 9UA
Fine art; illustration; prints
Paul Lansley works primarily in pen and 
ink, an obsessive, humorous and eclectic 
mixture of observed and imagined. Sarah 
creates affordable artworks using collage 
materials both found and reused.

Instagram:	@paullansley_100
	 @papierdame

Samantha Fellows
8 YORK HILL SE27 0AD
Fine art
Samantha paints in translucent glazes 
of oils over a ground of enamel paint: 
exhibiting small panels and works on paper 
such as this ‘Bag Rummage’ 2023.

Instagram: @samanthafellowsart

126

11-12

18-19

127

11-12

Herne Hill / North Dulwich / West Norwood / Tulse Hill

Hosted by Packed Lunch Productions
WEST NORWOOD LIBRARY AND PICTUREHOUSE  
1–7 NORWOOD HIGH STREET SE27 9JU

125 11-12

18-19

Natalie Charles Fine art
Natalie Charles (she/her) is a multi-
disciplinary artist from London whose work 
explores connections between people and 
the impact of our personal histories.

www.ncharles.art

Roy Joseph Butler Photography
Roy Joseph Butler uses photography to 
convey aspects of belonging, his most 
recent series highlighting the connection 
between artists’ subject and both the 
spaces and viewers that contextualise 
and interpret him/her/them. All proceeds 
donated to arts charity Packed Lunch 
Productions.

Instagram: @fromtheliferoom 



80 Dulwich Festival 2024

Kipling Hunt
116 THORNLAW ROAD SE27 0SB
Fine art
Visit SE27 to explore exquisite flowers and 
plants from sustainable Suburbia to sultry 
Mediterranean climates! Hunt will give 
engaging talks daily at 2pm, accompanied 
by homemade cakes made by Mr. A. Not to 
be missed!

www.kiplinghunt.co.uk

Janie Murphy
66 LAMBERHURST ROAD SE27 0SE
Craft; design; fine art; jewellery; prints; 
textiles
Janie is a textile print designer and maker. 
On show are her range of scarves, bags, 
jewellery, papier mâché mirrors, bowls, 
greetings cards, prints and her pastel 
studies of historical costume.

Instagram: @janiemurphy4

129

11-12

18-19

130

18-19

SE24 & SE27

Susan Lowe & Rommany Friends
31 ROMMANY ROAD SE27 9PY
Ceramics; craft; design; fine art; furniture; glass; prints

128 11-12

18-19

Susan Lowe - bowls, jugs, vases, 
tiles and more. Exhibits regularly in 
Dulwich, West Norwood and in France.
www.pleuvillepottery.wordpress.com

Alex Barrow - book illustrations and 
prints.
Instagram: @alexmaglalangbarrow

Rachel Elston - furniture designed 
and made.
www.elstonfurniture.co.uk

Michael Ward - original prints from 
lino cuts.
Instagram: @ward_prints

Louise Whalley - stained and fused 
glass, glass jewellery.
etsy.com/shop/Lwpalaceglass



Artists’ Open House 81

Wildside London

Wildside London 
Specialising in events, 
installations and workshops, 
Wildside London is led by floral 
designer Jo Flynn from her 
studio in Sydenham Hill. Her 

vibrant creations explore colour and dimension, 
working as much with dried florals as with fresh. 
Look out for Wildside London installations 
popping up throughout the Dulwich Festival.

Instagram: @wildsidelondon
www.wildsidelondon.com



82 Dulwich Festival 2024

Wayne Parker
HAVELOCK WALK SE23 3HG

139

82 Dulwich Festival 2024

SE23 & SE26

SE23
SE26



Artists’ Open House 83

Forest Hill / Sydenham

SOURCE MATERIALS, an 
exhibition of clay, glass, 
metal, paper and stone. 
New works of art and craft 
inspired by the natural 
world, displayed in a 
wooden house by architect 
Walter Segal.

Instagram: @wwartcollective

Hannah Platten
Ceramics
Hannah’s hand-thrown 
pottery is earthy and rustic 
in shape and tone. 

Instagram: @hppottery

Paul Hamilton 
Prints
Paul’s richly colourful prints 
include abstract maps of London.

Instagram: @anotherpaul

Walters Way Art Collective
HOSTED BY SHIREE ALLEN
10 WALTERS WAY SE23 3LH
Ceramics; craft; fine art; glass; illustration; jewellery;  
photography; prints; recycling

Hannah Platten, Julia Hamilton & Paul Hamilton
9 BUCKSTONE CLOSE SE23 3QT

132

131

11-12

11-12

18-19

18-19

Julia Hamilton 
Photography; prints
Julia’s delicate photographic 
studies of intricate forms.

juliahamiltonphotography.co.uk



84 Dulwich Festival 2024

Ivan Bailey & Kathryn Rosse
19 RINGMORE RISE SE23 3DF
Prints
Prints and etchings by Kathryn Rosse, 
collage and posters by Ivan Bailey.

Instagram:	@ivanlbailey
	 @kathrynAnitaRosse

Misa Gott
11 CANONBIE ROAD SE23 3AW
Fine art; prints
Misa, a Japanese printmaker/painter, 
creates abstract images inspired by the 
relationship with nature using monotype 
printmaking technique. 

Instagram:	@misagottart

133

11-12

134

11-12

18-19

SE23 & SE26

Lisa Stickley is an author/
illustrator. She hosts creative 
workshops, paints clouds, 
swimmers, pets and portraits 
and creates books for both 
adults and children alike.

www.lisastickleystudio.com

Lisa Stickley, One We Made Earlier & Sarah Horne
LISA STICKLEY STUDIO THE GARDEN 11B WOOD VALE SE23 3DS
Craft; illustration; jewellery; prints

135 11-12

18-19

Emma and Rob Orchardson, of 
One We Made Earlier, create 
contemporary accessories and 
objects in striking geometric 
designs combining playful 
forms, surfaces and textures.

www.onewemadeearlier.com

Sarah Horne is an author/
illustrator who’s created many 
funny children’s books. Her 
latest is The Firefly’s Light. 
Prints and signed books are 
available.

www.sarahhorne.studio



Artists’ Open House 85

Alistair MacKillop
6 TARLETON GARDENS SE23 3XN
Fine art
After watching Margaret Drabble’s visual 
essay ‘I Love This Dirty Town’ 1969. 
Alistair was left feeling nostalgic for a 
past he never experienced and wondering, 
what happened to city planning and social 
commentary? 

Instagram: @listermack

Emily Jo Gibbs
6 TARLETON GARDENS SE23 3XN
Fine art; textiles
Emily Jo Gibbs has established an 
international reputation for her hand-
stitched textiles, observing the quiet 
beauty of the overlooked. Come and see 
her delicate layered appliqué with a pared 
back aesthetic.

www.emilyjogibbs.co.uk

Sarah Hamilton
49 PECKARMANS WOOD SE26 6RZ
Craft; design; fine art; interiors; jewellery; 
prints
Sarah Hamilton makes paintings, prints, 
drawings and homewares in gorgeous 
contemporary colours. Join Sarah and 
friends for tea, cake and art in a striking 
mid-century house with stunning views 
over Dulwich Woods and the city. 

www.sarahhamilton.co.uk

Justine Ellis
10 PECKARMANS WOOD SE26 6RY
Design; fine art; prints; textiles
Justine is a printmaker specialising 
in Screenprinting. She spent 3 years 
as Screenprinting Fellow at the Royal 
Academy of Art. Her work is available from 
her fantastic 1960s house in a wonderful 
woodland setting.

www.justineellis.co.uk

136

11-12

18-19

137

11-12

136

11-12

18-19

138

11-12

18-19

Forest Hill / Sydenham



86 Dulwich Festival 2024

SE23 & SE26

Havelock Walk Studios
HAVELOCK WALK SE23 3HG
Design; fine art; photography; prints; recycling; sculpture
Havelock Walk is a secluded Victorian cobbled Mews in the heart of Forest Hill. A place 
where diverse creative artists and families have chosen to settle and thrive. During 
the Dulwich Festival this little community opens its doors and welcomes visitors into 
their studios to chat and showcase their work. Music and the chance to sample local 
delicacies from Canvas & Cream and Guava Kitchen are on our doorstep. As a bonus we 
will be holding a prize raffle for 3 original works by 3 resident artists.

www.havelockwalkstudios.com
Instagram: @havelockwalk

139

Serena Rowe 
Fine art 

www.serenarowe.co.uk

Tessa Holmes 
Prints; illustration

Instagram: @etchstudio23

Havelock Walk 
Studios

Philippa Tunstill
Fine art

www.philippatunstill.com 

Supermundane 
Prints

www.supermundane.com

Hanna-Katrina J drosz
Photography

www.hannakatrina.co.uk

11-12

18-19



Artists’ Open House 87

Elizabeth Chisholm 
Fine art

Instagram: @chisholm.e

Carolyn Morris 
Fine art

Instagram: @caro_artslab

Wayne Parker
Photography 

wayneparkerphotography.com 

Forest Hill / Sydenham

Lenka Rayn H. 
Photography; prints 

www.lenkaraynh.com

Mark Petty 
Prints

www.mark-petty.com

Natacha Bisarre 
Fine art

www.natachabisarre.com

Matthias Felsch
Fine art

Email: matti.f@mac.com

Choua Dickens
Fine art; prints 

Instagram: @dickenschoua



88 Dulwich Festival 2024

Zerrin Atakan
10 ROCK HILL SE26 6SW
Fine art
Self-taught artist mainly making highly 
detailed oil paintings with surrealist 
themes dealing with environmental 
and women’s issues. Her work has been 
exhibited at the London Biennale and the 
Holy Art and Boomer Galleries. 

Instagram: @atakanzerrin

Vic Kitchingman
1 WOODSYRE SE26 6SS
Fine art
Vic uses loose, textured brushwork 
in acrylic and oil to suggest narrative 
within her emotionally charged figurative 
paintings.

Instagram: @vickitchingman

140

11-12

18-19

141

11-12

SE23 & SE26

This collective came together via a 
weekly class with local ceramicist 
Schneider. The group now undertake 
commissions and show their own 
work; a combination of thrown and 
hand-built pieces for the home and 
garden.

Instagram: 	@cc_claytime 
	 @lauratowersceramics 

Potters Unite
STONEY HILL HOUSE ROCK HILL SE26 6SW
Ceramics

142 11-12



PROUD SPONSORS 
OF THE  

Dulwich Festival Creative Pathways
46 Lordship Lane

020 8299 6622
www.rwoodfall.co.uk

SHOWCASE YOUR CREATIVITY
Dulwich Festival runs three creative competitions and welcomes submissions from 
amateur artists of various ages and at different stages in their skill development. Online 
submissions for all competitions open on 1st April and close on 26th April. Please read 
and follow the guidelines carefully - details at dulwichfestival.co.uk/competitions.

Winners are selected by a respected panel of judges in each category and informed 
before the Festival opens. Prizes will be awarded at a ceremony on Saturday 11th May 
at Kingswood House. Follow us on social media for more information and updates.

ART

Age Group: 18 months – 18 
years
Theme: My Community
Size: Max A3, 2D works only
Prizes: Vouchers for 
Greens art shop, Dulwich

FICTION

Age Group: Any
Theme: None
Length: Max 400 words
Prizes: Cash

FILM

Age Group: 11–18 years, 
groups of max 3 participants
Theme: My Community
Length: 60–90 seconds
Prizes: Cash

Competitions

Artists’ Open House 89



90 Dulwich Festival 2024

Cavaliero Finn is 20
STOCKWELL STUDIO, 1 LORN COURT SW9 OAB
Fine art; gallery; sculpture
Cavaliero Finn is delighted to be celebrating 20 
years. In 2004 we curated our first show with 
Artists’ Open House, Dulwich Festival, and we 
haven’t looked back. Our loyal South London clients 
have supported us on our journey and so we felt 
it fitting to return to our South London roots to 
celebrate our 20th birthday, bringing  
back some of the original artists who showed  
with us in that very first exhibition.

Instagram: @cavalierofinn / www.cavalierofinn.com

Rowena Brown Cecilia Moore Daniel Reynolds

David Edmond Sophie Cook

143 11-18

Cavaliero Finn



Artists’ Open House 91

Caroline GrayGill Rocca

Nicholas LeesMatthew Chambers

Kate ShermanBarry Stedman Jaejun Lee

Stockwell



Supermundane 
HAVELOCK WALK  
SE23 3HG

139

92 Dulwich Festival 2024



Artists’ Open House 93

Artists’ Open House Index

155A Gallery 	 42

  A	 PAGE 

AB Design and Interiors 	 35

Ajayi, Aanu  	 22

Alderman, Alice 	 31

anart.cuirm 	 23

Andrews, Kit 	 46

Angel, Min 	 24

Artichoke Print Workshop 	 63

Ashleigh-Brown, Corin 	 30

Asiata, Luana 	 65

Atakan, Zerrin 	 88

Avison, Michelle 	 49

  B	 PAGE 

Badger’s Velvet 	 55

Bagnall, Polly 	 22

Bailey, Ivan 	 84

Bainbridge, Lucy 	 24

Balfour, Oscar 	 40

Bandara, Induja 	 64

Bansheeplum 	 23

Barnett, Sam 	 36

Barrow, Alex 	 80

Beard, Marina 	 64

Becker, Greg 	 47

Bell House 	 24

Bell House Pottery 	 25

Benjamins, Jaqui 	 55

Benjamins, Paul 	 55

Bennett, Ned 	 31

Bickham, Kevin 	 70

Binns, Claud 	 31

Birch Carter, Rae 	 58

Bisarre, Natacha 	 87

Blackgrove, Lucy 	 48

Blake, Jenny 	 58

Blanco, Elena 	 63

Blandford, Jess 	 39

Bloomsbury Revisited 	 75

Blythe-b Jewellery 	 23

Bowder-Ridger, Caroline 	 58

Bowe, Kate 	 70

Bradley, Rachal 	 22

Bradshaw, Gabrielle 	 41

Brenchley, Lydia 	 49

Brett, Liza 	 68

Brown, Allan 	 76

Brown, Rowena 	 90

Bryson, Gail	 23

Buck, Hanna 	 73

Burles, Michael 	 76

Burnett, Julia 	 47

Burt, Zoe 	 76

Butler, Roy Joseph 	 79

  C	 PAGE 

Campbell, Rosie 	 19

Capitain, Isabelle 	 43

Carlton Smith, Stephanie 	 48

Carnegie Library Hub 	 64

Cattrell, Peter 	 43

Cavaliero Finn 	 90, 91

Cavaliero, Mia 	 45

Chambers, Matthew 	 91

Charles, Natalie 	 79

Chilvers, Faranak 	 66

Chisholm, Elizabeth 	 87

Ciscato, Carina 	 35

Clack, Christopher 	 59

Clowes, Charlotte 	 39

Coe, Alison 	 20

Coldharbour Studios 	 51

Colombara, Annalisa 	 37

Colvin, Ruth 	 17

Cook, Sophie 	 90

Cooke, Ray	  43

Coomber, Yvonne 	 60

Corio, Suzsi 	 41

Corrie, Georgina 	 56

Cronin, Léonie 	 24

Cross, Gina 	 51

Curtis, Liz 	 69

  D	 PAGE 

Dare, Kath 	 41

Day, Gill 	 37

De Banzie, Gerry 	 40

de Greff, Julia 	 48

de Pear, Jo 	 35

Denmanarts 	 54

Dennis, Warren 	 51

Dickens, Choua 	 87

Dimbleby, Liza 	 58

District. Architects 	 36

Ditzel, Lulu 	 37

Dobree, Millie 	 22

Duke, Lucy 	 70

Dulwich Art Group 	 53



94 Dulwich Festival 2024

Artists’ Open House Index

Dulwich Prep London 	 28, 29

Dunning, Caroline Rose 	 68

Dutton, Kevin 	 36

  E	 PAGE 

Eagles, Diane 	 20

Edmond, David 	 90

Ellis, Justine 	 85

Elston, Rachel 	 80

Emery, Matty 	 59

Emily, Clare 	 40, 42

Eyton, Sarah 	 49

  F	 PAGE 

Fabulous Vintage Finds 	 67

Fashion-conscience.com	 33 
Store 	

Fellows, Samantha 	 79

Felsch, Matthias 	 87

Fenelon, Emma 	 56

Fertig, Edori 	 48

Fidler, Martin 	 34

FitzSimmons, Joy 	 74

Forbes, Claudette 	 55

Forbes, Kali 	 51

Frances, Eve 	 70

Furey, Alison 	 76

  G	 PAGE 

Galizia, Louise C. 	 30

Gallego, Ana 	 31

Gane, Dilys 	 20

Giacomino, Natalia 	 73

Gibbs, Emily Jo 	 85

Glanville, Shaun 	 70

Glipa, Emma 	 54

Godden, Joy 	 20

Godec, Stephane 	 38

Gorman, Sarah 	 79

Gott, Misa 	 84

Gray, Camilla 	 65

Gray, Caroline 	 91

Greaves, Jen 	 43

Grimmett, Eva 	 18

Grover, Martin 	 71

Gundry, Owen 	 54

  H	 PAGE 

Hair, Andrew 	 74

Hamilton, Julia 	 83

Hamilton, Paul 	 83

Hamilton, Sarah 	 85

Hammond, Judy 	 19

Hanceri, Ellen 	 38

Havelock Walk Studios	 86, 87

Haward, Clare 	 58

Henderson, Jane 	 46

Hill, Sarah 	 27

Hinton, Andrew 	 21

Hokolo 	 44

Holloway, Mystique 	 66

Holmes, Tessa 	 86

Hopkins, David 	 43

Hopper, Holly 	 22

Hori, Tomoko 	 44

Horne, Sarah 	 84

Houba, Rianne 	 78

Houghton, Olga 	 18

Howes, Sam 	 22

Hughes, Jane 	 47

Hunt, Kipling 	 80

Hurt-Newton, Tania 	 54

  I	 PAGE 

Inyala Designs 	 36

  J	 PAGE 

Jackson, Barry 	 67

Jacobs, Anna 	 46

Jeannie Avent Gallery 	 41

Jedrosz, Hanna-Katrina 	 86

Jess, Michael 	 45

Johannessen, Helen 	 56

Johnson, Sally 	 42

Johnson, Steve 	 43

Jordan, Carole 	 26

  K	 PAGE 

Kelly, Dan 	 52

Kelly, Kate 	 47

Kemp, Jonny 	 30

Khasal, Leila 	 64

Khokhlov, Alexander 	 34

Kingswood Arts 	 30, 31

Kita, Monika 	 24

Kitchingman, Vic 	 88

Kornilova, Svetlana 	 34

Kuan Ceramics 	 44

Kusitor, Courtenay 	 65

  L	 PAGE 

Lafirenze, Mario 	 19

Landolt, Emma Jane 	 75

Lane, Bridget 	 27

Langley, Julia 	 49



Artists’ Open House 95

Artists’ Open House Index

Lansley, Paul 	 79

L’Arche London 	 78

Latham, StevieRay 	 47

Le Ach, Derry 	 39

Lebus, Amanda 	 58

Lee, Arabella 	 19

Lee, Hugh 	 54

Lee, Jaejun 	 91

Lee, Vic 	 56

Lees, Henny 	 33

Lees, Nicholas 	 91

Lenclos, Marie 	 52

Lewis, Danny 	 19

Lindsay, Rosemary 	 73

London Maker Festival 	 72

LoveSprings 	 33

Lowe, Susan 	 80

Loxley, Charlie 	 20

Lucas-Williams, Maria 	 39

Ludlow, Gina 	 33

Luetchford, Alice 	 33

Lynch, Joanna 	 41

Lyons, Judith 	 43

  M	 PAGE 

Macchi, Paola 	 18

MacKillop, Alistair 	 85

MacNeillie, Kristy 	 27

MacPhee, Henrietta 	 70

Madden, Octavia 	 20

Mann, Natasha 	 22, 76

Mansfield, Myles 	 64

Marks, Bruce 	 49

Mary, Paula 	 30

Maximova, Anastasia 	 34

McAfee, Duncan 	 51

McColm, Graeme 	 43

McCree, Jonathan 	 29

McLaughlin, Mark 	 27

Medley, Edie 	 69

Mehmed, Besnik 	 31

Meshoulam, Yaïr 	 71

Messer Stalbrow, Rosanna 	 19

Messi, Elisavet 	 51

Millar, Jane 	 24

Misch, Carol 	 55

Moore, Cecilia 	 90

Morris, Carolyn 	 87

Mouse Magic Taxidermy 	 38

Muir, Jane 	 57

Murphy, Janie 	 80

Murray, Karin 	 67

MW Makes 	 44

  N	 PAGE 

Naomi Purkiss Boutique 	 69

Nebbia, Stephanie 	 43

Needham, Trisha 	 37

Newell-Price, Peter 	 43

Newmark, Tessa 	 31

Nicholson, Clare 	 22, 25

Nicholson, Mike 	 22, 25

Noga, Laurence 	 43

Norman, Carina 	 38

  O	 PAGE 

Old College Lawn Tennis	 19 
Club

One Tree Chopping Boards 	57

One We Made Earlier 	 84

Oxx Jewellery 	 44

  P	 PAGE 

Paci, Giulia 	 58

Paolucci, Alice 	 58

Parade Mews Pottery 	 77

Park, Robert 	 19

Parker, Wayne 	 87

Parkin, Kate 	 59

Parsons, Jackie 	 68

Pearson, Mark 	 55

Perring, Susie 	 66

Petersen, Rupert 	 74

Petty, Mark 	 87

Pimbert, Ilona 	 35

Platten, Hannah 	 83

Pohl, Birgit 	 25, 27

Potters Unite 	 88

Power, Amelia 	 58

Praill, Sarah 	 58

Preece, Daniel 	 26

Pritchard, Giles 	 76

  Q	 PAGE 

Quinn, Jess 	 26

 R	 PAGE 

Rakau London 	 49

Ram, Laila 	 25

Randall, Debbie 	 57

Rao, Anjulie 	 18

Rayn H, Lenka 	 87

Read, Michael 	 58



96 Dulwich Festival 2024

Artists’ Open House Index

Reynolds, Daniel 	 52, 90

Rhys, Miranda 	 51

Ridgwell, Martin 	 38

Roast Designs 	 74

Robinson, Ian 	 29

Rocca, Gill 	 91

Rodriguez, Mary 	 21

Rollo, Sonia 	 66

Rosa & Clara Designs 	 44

Rosse, Kathryn 	 84

Rowe, Serena 	 28, 86

Russ, Carolynn 	 75

  S	 PAGE 

Sanchez, Jorge 	 66

Schneider 	 25, 47

Scouller, Kim 	 58

Selva, Odette 	 26

Seymour, Nikki 	 35

Shafran, Maggie 	 47

Shanthi, Krishna 	 66

Sherlock, Clive 	 19

Sherman, Kate 	 91

Silver, Chrissy 	 17

Simpson, George 	 73

Sloboda, Romi 	 57

Smith, Helen 	 49

Smith, N G 	 47

Smith, Sue 	 51

Soni, Lucy 	 24

Sparkes, Sarah 	 24

Stage, Ruth 	 38

Stanyard, Sonia 	 51

Steadman, Barry 	 91

Stickley, Lisa 	 84

Stitches & Seams 	 30

Stokes, Joy 	 59

Storey, Maria 	 17

Stratoudaki, Kyra 	 25

Street, Eleanor 	 59

Struthers-Kennedy, 	 30 
Slavica

Studio9D 	 21

Supermundane 	 86

Swansborough, Saffron 	 68

Swift, Ben 	 38

Szulman, Gabriela 	 26

Szwej-Hawkin, Joanna 	 25

  T	 PAGE 

Tappin, Louise 	 67

Tekko 	 64

The Arches Studios 	 56, 57

The Arkus Collective 	 26

The Arts Factory 	 69

The LaunchPad Gallery 	 40

The Makers of Grove Vale 	 33 
Ceramics

The Tollgate Collective 	 23

Thomas, Joe	  17

Thompson, Mia 	 70

Thornton, Kim 	 24

Thurgood, Mark 	 19

Tod, Janet 	 18

Travel on Paper 	 52

Triance, Eliza 	 25

Trill on the Hill 	 23

Tunstill, Philippa 	 86

Turgeneva, Elena 	 21

Turrent, David 	 45

Twisted Vintage Jewellery	 69

 V	 PAGE 

Van Huisstede, Carmen 	 59

Velada, Diana 	 45

Vohora, Atul 	 58

  W	 PAGE 

Wainwright, Victoria 	 70

Wallace, Susan 	 66

Walters Way Art Collective	83

Ward, Louise 	 17

Ward, Michael 	 80

Watkins, Priscilla 	 78

Watts, Richard 	 46

Welch, Annette 	 49

Whalley, Louise 	 80

Whittle, Simon 	 51

Whyte, David 	 63

Wie, Marianne 	 66

Wilcock, Emily 	 40

Wildside London 	 81

Williams, Rebecca Lea	 65

Wilson, James D 	 68

Wilson, Shelley 	 22

Woo Woo Boutique 	 23

Woof, Hilary 	 25

Worth, Beth 	 17

  Y	 PAGE 

Yates, Caroline 	 67

Young, Helen 	 63



Birgit Pohl
15 BREAKSPEARE 
94 COLLEGE ROAD SE21 7NB

23

Artists’ Open House 97



98 Dulwich Festival 2024

Map

CASINO AVE

HO
LL

Y 
HO

LL
Y 

HO
LL

  
  G

RO
VE

NU
TB

RO
O

K

TO
W

NL
EY

R
D

OG
LA

ND
ER

RD

WINTERBROOK RD

STRADELLA RD

C
AR

VE
R

RD

DORCHES
TE

R D
R

DORCHES
TE

R D
R

DORCHES
TE

R D
R

POPLAR ROAD

AL
DE

RT
O

N
RD

W
IN

G
M

OR
E

RD
W

A
W

A
W

NL
ES

S
RD

SOSO
UT

HW
E

TH
W

EL
L

R
L

RDD

CAMBRIA
RD

TALFOURD
FOURD RD

RE
NC

HL
EY

GD
NS

8
5

2

4

11
2

10
5

10
6

1

3

10
7

11
0

10
9

11
1

10
2

8
6

8
4

7
9

8
1

8
0

7
5

8
2

2
6

2
9

2
7

5
0

 

4
5

5
7

3
9

4
0

5
3

5
4 6

66
3

6
4

3
4

3
3

3
2

5
8

5
9

6
0

5
6

5
2

5
5

4
3

5
1

6
7

6
5

6
9

6
8

4
2

4
4

3
5

3
6

4
8

3
7

3
0

3
1

8
3

8
5

7
8

7
7

10
0

7
3

10
4

10
3

9
4

9
9

9
2

9
8

9
6

9
0

74

7
2

7
6

9
5

9
7

7
0

7
1

14
3

10
1

511
7

10
8

11
3

11
6

4
6

4
9

4
1

8
8

8
7

SHAKESPEARE RD BR
OC

KW
EL

L
PA

RK

PE
CK

HA
M

 R
YE

PA
RK

 &
 C

OM
M

ON

RU
SK

IN
PA

RK

9
1

9
3

2
8

AL
LE

YN
’S

AL
LE

YN
’S

AL
LE

YN
’S

AL
LE

YN
’S

SC
HO

OL
SC

HO
OL

SC
HO

OL
SC

HO
OL

SSSSSST
ATATATA

TI
ON

TI
ON

TI
ON

TI
ON

TI
ON

TI
ON

TI
ON

TI
ON

TATA
TI

ON
TATA HA

L
HA

L
HA

L
HA

L
HA

L
HA

LLL

TH
E 

CR
OW

N 
TH

E 
CR

OW
N 

TH
E 

CR
OW

N 
TH

E 
CR

OW
N 

& 
GR

EY
HO

UN
D

& 
GR

EY
HO

UN
D

& 
GR

EY
HO

UN
D

& 
GR

EY
HO

UN
DSTSTSTST

BA
RN

AB
AS

BA
RN

AB
AS

BA
RN

AB
AS

BA
RN

AB
AS

BA
RN

AB
AS

BA
RN

AB
AS

CH
UR

CH
CH

UR
CH

CH
UR

CH
CH

UR
CH

CH
UR

CH
CH

UR
CH

CE
NT

RE
 FO

R
CE

NT
RE

 FO
R

CE
NT

RE
 FO

R
CE

NT
RE

 FO
R

CE
NT

RE
 FO

R
CE

NT
RE

 FO
R

W
IL

DL
IF

E
W

IL
DL

IF
E

W
IL

DL
IF

E
W

IL
DL

IF
E

GA
RD

EN
IN

GA
RD

EN
IN

GG

 S
T 

JO
HN

’S
 S

T 
JO

HN
’S

 S
T 

JO
HN

’S
 S

T 
JO

HN
’S

 S
T 

JO
HN

’S
 S

T 
JO

HN
’S

TH
E 

EV
TH

E 
EV

TH
E 

EV
TH

E 
EV

AN
GE

LI
ST

AN
GE

LI
ST

TH
E 

EV
TH

E 
EV

AN
GE

LI
ST

TH
E 

EV
TH

E 
EV CH

UR
CH

CH
UR

CH
CH

UR
CH

CH
UR

CH

FE
ST

IV
FE

ST
IV

ALAL
FE

ST
IV

FE
ST

IV
AL

FE
ST

IV
FE

ST
IV

PO
P 

UP
PO

P 
UP

GR
IF

FE
GR

IF
FE

NN
SP

OR
SP

OR
TSTS

CL
UB

CL
UB

CO
PP

ER
CO

PP
ER

CO
PP

ER
CO

PP
ER

CO
PP

ER
CO

PP
ER

BE
EC

BE
EC

HH
CA

FÉ
CA

FÉ
BE

EC
BE

EC
CA

FÉ
BE

EC
BE

EC
HH

CA
FÉHH

TH
E 

BU
TT

ER
TH

E 
BU

TT
ER

TH
E 

BU
TT

ER
TH

E 
BU

TT
ER

TH
E 

BU
TT

ER
TH

E 
BU

TT
ER

FAFAFAFA
CT

OR
CT

OR
CT

OR
CT

OR
CT

OR
CT

OR
YYYY

M
AD

RI
GA

L L
AN

E
M

AD
RI

GA
L L

AN
E

M
AD

RI
GA

L L
AN

E
M

AD
RI

GA
L L

AN
E

M
AD

RI
GA

L L
AN

E
M

AD
RI

GA
L L

AN
E

M
AD

RI
GA

L L
AN

E
M

AD
RI

GA
L L

AN
E

M
AD

RI
GA

L L
AN

E
M

AD
RI

GA
L L

AN
E

L
R

M
AD

RI
GA

L L
AN

E
L

R
L

R
L

R
M

AD
RI

GA
L L

AN
E

L
R

L
R

ST
OC

KW
EL

L
ST

OC
KW

EL
L

ST
UD

I
ST

UD
IOO

LO
RN

 C
OU

R
LO

RN
 C

OU
RTT

ST
 B

AR
NA

BA
S

ST
 B

AR
NA

BA
S

ST
 B

AR
NA

BA
S

ST
 B

AR
NA

BA
S

ST
 B

AR
NA

BA
S

ST
 B

AR
NA

BA
S

ST
 B

AR
NA

BA
S

ST
 B

AR
NA

BA
S

PPPPA
RI

SH
 H

AL
AR

IS
H 

HA
L

AR
IS

H 
HA

L
AR

IS
H 

HA
L

AR
IS

H 
HA

L
AR

IS
H 

HA
L

AR
IS

H 
HA

L
AR

IS
H 

HA
L

AR
IS

H 
HA

L
AR

IS
H 

HA
L

PPA
RI

SH
 H

AL
PP PPA

RI
SH

 H
AL

PP
LLLL

ED
T

ED
T

ED
T

ED
T

ED
T

ED
T

GO
OS

GO
OS

GO
OS

GO
OS

GO
OS

GO
OS

EEEEEE
GR

EE
N

GR
EE

N
GR

EE
N

GR
EE

N
GR

EE
N

GR
EE

N
GR

EE
N

GR
EE

N

TH
E

TH
E

TH
E

TH
E

AR
CH

E
AR

CH
E

AR
CH

E
AR

CH
ESSSS

ST
UD

IO
S

ST
UD

IO
S

ST
UD

IO
S

ST
UD

IO
S

ST
UD

IO
S

ST
UD

IO
S



Map

Artists’ Open House 99

Map

Artists’ Open House 99

R
O

M
MA

NY RDD

BE
RW

YN
 R

D

IL
DE

RS
LYLYL

G’VE

BR
EN

C
RE

NC
HL

EY

13
9

13
6

13
8

13
7

12
7

4

12
3

98

12
0

12

19

17 2
4

14
0

7

11
9

10

11

6

18

16

2
5

12
8

15

2
3

2
0

2
1

14
2

14
1

12
6

12
1

12
2

11
4

14

13

13
4

13
1

6
1

13
3

13
2

13
5

2
2

12
9

DU
LWLW

ICIC
HH

W
OO

D
W

OO
DSS

SY
DE

NH
AM

 H
IL

SY
DE

NH
AM

 H
IL

SY
DE

NH
AM

 H
IL

SY
DE

NH
AM

 H
IL

SY
DE

NH
AM

 H
IL

SY
DE

NH
AM

 H
IL

SY
DE

NH
AM

 H
IL

LL
W

OO
D

W
OO

D
W

OO
DSS

HO
RN

IM
AN

GA
RD

EN
S

NO
RW

OO
D

PA
RK

CR
YS

TA
L P

AL
AC

E
PA

RK
NO

RW
O

O
D 

PA
RK

 R
D

O
O

D 
PA

RK
 R

D

O
O

D 
P

EY
LE

W
O

O
D 

RD

6
2

KI
NG

SD
AL

KI
NG

SD
AL

KI
NG

SD
AL

KI
NG

SD
AL

KI
NG

SD
AL

KI
NG

SD
AL

KI
NG

SD
AL

KI
NG

SD
AL

KI
NG

SD
AL

KI
NG

SD
AL

EE
SC

HO
OL

SC
HO

OL
SC

HO
OL

SC
HO

OL
SC

HO
OL

SC
HO

OL
SC

HO
OL

SC
HO

OL

DUDU
LWLWLWLW

ICICICIC
HHHH

CO
LL

EG
E

CO
LL

EG
E

CO
LL

EG
E

CO
LL

EG
E

CO
LL

EG
E

CO
LL

EG
E

BE
L

BE
L

BE
L

BE
LLLLL

HO
US

E
HO

US
E

HO
US

E
HO

US
E

DUDU
LWLW

ICIC
HH

PAPA
RKRK

BE
LA

IR
BE

LA
IR

BE
LA

IR
BE

LA
IR

HO
US

E
HO

US
E

HO
US

E
HO

US
ECH

RI
ST

’
CH

RI
ST

’
CH

RI
ST

’
CH

RI
ST

’
CH

RI
ST

’
CH

RI
ST

’
CH

RI
ST

’
CH

RI
ST

’SS
CH

AP
EL

CH
AP

EL
CH

AP
EL

CH
AP

EL
CH

AP
EL

CH
AP

EL
CH

AP
EL

CH
AP

EL
VI

LL
AG

E
VI

LL
AG

E
VI

LL
AG

E
VI

LL
AG

E
OR

CH
AR

D
OR

CH
AR

D
DUDUDUDUDUDU

LWLW
ICIC

HH
PI

CT
UR

E
PI

CT
UR

E
PI

CT
UR

E
PI

CT
UR

E
PI

CT
UR

E
PI

CT
UR

E
PI

CT
UR

E
PI

CT
UR

E
GA

LL
E

GA
LL

E
GA

LL
E

GA
LL

E
GA

LL
E

GA
LL

E
GA

LL
E

GA
LL

ER
YRYRYRY

KI
NG

SW
OO

D
KI

NG
SW

OO
D

KI
NG

SW
OO

D
KI

NG
SW

OO
D

KI
NG

SW
OO

D
KI

NG
SW

OO
D

KI
NG

SW
OO

D
KI

NG
SW

OO
D

ARARARAR
TSTSTSTS

SE
21

pa
ge

s 
16

–3
1

SE
22

pa
ge

s 
32

–4
9

SE
5 +

 SE
15

pa
ge

s 
50

–6
1

SE
24

+ S
E2

7
pa

ge
s 

62
–8

1
SE

23
 +  

SE
26

pa
ge

s 
82

-8
8



T R U E P E N N Y S
P R O P E R T Y  C O N S U L T A N T S

‘

Dulwich
Festival

Proud Principal Partner of..

Your local  Independent
0 2 0  8 6 9 3  2 2 7 7
16 Lordship Lane | Dulwich | SE22 8HN




